Rule 2 47

The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report

Form 2 24B

2.24B

Name of Company

Company number

Companies Court

High Court of Justice, Chancery Dwision,

Dunlop Heywood Lorenz Executive Board 4203468
Limited
In the Court case number

No 3090 of 2008

[full name of court]

We

James Robert Tucker
KPMG LLP

Salisbury Square
London

EC4Y 8BB

United Kingdom

Richard James Philpott

KPMG LLP
Salisbury Square
London

EC4Y 3BB
United Kingdom

Administrators of the above company attach a progress report for the pertod

from to
14 April 2008 13 October 2008
Signed /'
~
\/  Tua lers
Joint Admimustrator
Dated 10 November 2008
Contact Details:
You do not have to give any contact information n Richard Dew
the box opposite but 1f you do, 1t will help Companies KPMG LLP
House to contact you 1f there 1s a query on the form Salisbury Square
The contact information that you give will be visibie to London
searchers of the public record EC4Y 8BB
United Kingdom Tel 020 76594 6447
DX Number 38050 Blackfniars DX Exchange

T \\

13/1 1:2005
COMPANIES HOUSE

When you have completed and signed this form, please send 1t to the Registrar of Companies at -

Compames House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ

DX 33050 Cardff




AHOSIAQVY = XV1 = 11ANY

AHOSIAQY

800¢ 49qUBAON O

800¢ 49G0150 £1 01 8002 ” l Loy pouad sypuow xi1s 1o} odas ssaiboly
uoljesjsiulwuipe ul -
salieIpisqns pue 3|4 dnoar) snoaseuid]

DNIINLONYLS3Y




Disclaimer

Thus Progress Report has been prepared by James Robert Tucker and Mytes Antony Malley the Admimstrators of Erinaceous Group Pic and Richard Hill and
Richard Phitpott being Admsmistrators of certain subsidianes , solely to comply with therr statutory duty under Rule 2 47 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as
amended) to provide creditors with an update on the progress of the admnistration, and for no other purpose 1t 1s not suitable to be relied upon by any
other person, or for any other purpose, or in any other context

This Report has not been prepared In contemplation of it being used, and 1s not suitable to be used, to inform any Investment decision in relation to the
debt of or any financial interest in Ennaceous Group Plc and subsidianes

Any estimated outcomes for creditors included in this Report are (llustrative only and cannot be relied upon as guidance as to the actual cutcomes for
creditors

Any person that chooses to rely on this Report for any purpose or in any context other than under rule 2 47 of the Insolvency Rules 1386 {as amended}
does so at therr own risk  To the fullest extent permitted by law, the Administrators do not assume any responsibility and will not accept any hability in
respect of this Report

The Administrators act as agents for Erinaceous Group Plc and subsidiaries and contract without personal liability The appointments of the Administrators
are personal to them and, to the fullest extent permitted by law, KPMG LLP does not assume any responsibility and will not accept any hability to any
person in respect of this Report or the conduct of the administration

© 2008 KPMG LLP a UK kmstad hability partnesship and a member firm of the KPMG network of indepandant mamber firms affiliated with KPMG Intarmational a Swiss cooparative All nghts 1
resarved




peness)
S148 Ny 8ANL18A00T SSIMS B [BUOIIUIBIU| DAY UM DAlEIJIe SWIJY SSqLUSU IUSPUBCBPU JO J0MIBU DY BUl JO U1 JequIsw @ pue diysisuned ANl peILE XN B J71 D4 BO0Z O %

pPalILIT [BIIUBPISSY UOISIALQ
spiemAeH dojung Aawuoy ‘patiwi dnoscy Juswabeuey jJuswsabeuely
|enuapIsey AQ papeay saiuedwiod Jo dnoib-qns ay jenuapisey

palwi saueusiuiey Auadoid
snoadeuny Auawio) ‘palwi wewabeuely 19ssy og uoisiag saeday

palWIT $821AUSS B0URINSUY)
snoaoeuuy dn papeay saiuedwod Jo dnoib-gns ayj uoIsIAIg 8dueANSU|

palwi sbuipjop WH HIH

800z |4dy | 18 Se S8LeIpISGNS SU Pue 9|4 DI dnorgy

peliwr pecinseg pabeuely snoadeuny P VE]

9|4 dnoigy snoaseuny 91d 93

PBIIWI S82IAI8S [BIDIBUILIOD) SNO8JBULIT $93

peliuin sealaes Alladold |BI2JewWwo?) SNogIeun] Sdo3

ssauIsng Juswabeury [BIDISWILIOY |e13IaWwwWos)

paiwi Agjed Aaje)

Pl S8dIAI8g Asuelnsuo?)

Asueynsuon) snosgeuu] ‘sseuisng Asuelnsuo)) Buppng Buipping
{900z AInr 9Z

palep aunlusqep e AQ paundag) HgSH pue spAol 'SogH sjueg

888 ApD3 'uopuo? ‘aienbg Angsies g

nodjiug ssuwer pieysiy 'fiil uyor
pIeydIY ‘Ad|IEH AusLUluy SOIAN JI9NON| Leqoy Sawe siojensiviwpy

8007 1140y #| uo uonensiuiwpe olu padeld saiveduwior) s0ouIpY

sSw49} jo Asessols)




Contents

Executive summary

Simplified Group structure

Statement of Proposals

Progress of the administration to date
Assets realised to date

Liabilities

Cost of admmistrations

Future realisations

Comments on Appendices
Appendices

1 Statutory information

2  Administrators’ receipts and payments account

3 Analysis of Administrators’ time costs

Page

11
12

13

14
27

30

resarvad

© 2008 KPMG LLP a UK imited tiabiiity partnarship and a member frm of the KPMG network of independent member firms atfilated with KPMG International a Swiss ceoperatve All nghts




pansase,
4 SB[y BANRIGCO0I SSIMG B (BUOGIELIGIL| DAL UM DOIIILE SWI JBQUIBL JUSPUBABPL 10 YICAIBU DN 0U JO Wiy 1equidw & pue diysieuied Aupgen peliu 30 e 411 DWdN 8002 @ %

14 PaqLISalY Sl WOl) UBYL JBYLO SI0NPOID
painoasun 10} 8|qe|ieae Buiaq spunj jo 19adsosd ou Sl 819y} ‘SI0LIPAIO PINJSS Y} 0} PAMO SIUNCLWE 8Y) PUe SUONBSI|eal Jo [aAd] Pa1oadxe ay) uo paseg e

01 abed uo
poielop aue asay|  suonesieas eBieyd Buieo)) Jo NS & Se Led PaguUIsSeld 2yl Jo Aem AQ S101Ipalo paindasun Joj paiesauab Buisq aie suiniel [enualoy
S2INIUS JO JBgGLUNU B Ul SJ0}IPBId [Buelayeid o} puspiatp e Aed o] pusiul siojensiunupy ey s|esodoid ey ul IN0 195 Se §9sSaUISNY BY) JO uoileledss ay)

BuiBeuew uw pefebus uooq DAY JJBIS SI0IENSILILUPY UOIPPR U] SI0)1Gep open o 1sisuod Ajafie) mou ydiym $19SSE JO UONESIES) BY) POPNI2UI SBY SIy)
sjesodoid ay) ylim aulj ul pue asodind A)oiniels U1 sAaIYIe o) suonelisiuLLpe a1 ssa160sd 01 panuUES sABY SIOIBNSILILWPY 9YI LIOdRI 1S.| 8l 80UIS @

(s|jesodoid Jo luswalels ‘g abed ass) payipow waag 10U sAey pue gonz ANT 61 U0 paaoidde alem s5esodold JO JUSWSIRLS SICIRBISIUIWDY Y] e

8007 1840100 €1 01 lusuiiuiodde woyy polsad Yiuow XIS 9yl $19A00 Uodas ssaiboud siy| e

Alewiwins 9AIINd9X]




Simplified Group structure

Simplified Group structure as at 14 April 2008

Dunlop Haywards
Residential Limited

Erinaceotis 1 _ = !

ISGO Limited (in
run off}

Commarcial m__n.._”:mannu-”uo:wm Ennaceous Property
Property Services Services Limited
Services Ltd
Limited _
HLR Holdings
Lemited
_ 49%
Hanover Park Lumley Holdings mau“””_au_-.”h"
Services plc Limited (Guernsey) _..-M, ted

Edward Lumiey
{Firance) Limited

Hertiord Company
Secretaries
Limited

Key ] Insurance busmesses

@ Involved in Fairoaks

Letsure
Services Linuted

Johnson
Cooper Limited

Letsure Limited

W Main divistonal trading entities

O Authornised te conduct financial services business

Involvad in Shoreham B Rasidential Manag t b ass

a Non-trading entity

Source

calzc

a Reparrs business

Management and KPMG LLP analysis

93 9%

EG [Europe}

ited {Malta)

Propgen
Insurance
Limited {Malta)

EMS

Fairoaks Airport
Ltd

Burbank Holdings
SA (Luxembourg)

I |
Erinacedus
GOS Worldwide Monaghans Consultancy
Limited Holdings Limited Services (ireland}
Limited
Erinaceous -
Propert Erinacacus
Toperty Commercial
Maintenance
Limi Sarvices Limited
imited

-
Erinaceous

Consultancy
Services Limited

Kerin Contract
Management
Limited

e There were approximately 125 companies in the Group and
the principal trading entities are shown n the above chart

© 2008 KPMG LLP a UK imned tiability paninershap and a member fum of the KPMG network of independent membsar firms affiliated wath KPMG International a Swiss cooperative All nghts

rasarved




peAIBSe)
S [y ©ANeISCO0I SSIMS B |BUCIIBUIBIU] DAY K1 PEISYILR 5L JSQUIBLU LUBPLISTBPLY JO JXOMIBU QMY BU} |0 LWy Jequiew e pug diysisulied Aupgen pauwi ¥ne 4717 SWdY 8007 &

800z AInM 61 U0 peAoidde paulssp

Sem Pa1gN2JID Se S|esodold JO JUSWSIelS Syl ‘9861 S3INY ADUSAIOSUL 8Ul JO (GIEE Z 8INY UM SJUERIODIDE Ul "insal e Sy paisanbal sem Bunssw

yans oy $J01PaId AQ paisenbel st auo 's|esodold J0 JUBWSIE)S BlY) Ul INC 185 SE ‘sSajun Bui@sw SI0)pald B aUsAU0D 01 pa.inbal Jou @Je SIRISILILIDY
8y} ‘Led PaguIsalg Y} Jo aNLIA AQ 1BY) UBY) 1810 "SJIONPSID PAINISSUN O] UoIINGUISIP B 3|qeud o] Auadoid quaininsul pey Auedwod sy} sy e

800Z AIN[* £ UO SICHPAID UMOUY |8 O} PAIEINOID
sem 5250d01d JO JUBWOIRIS ,SIOIRISILILIPY B} PUE LINOT) 8U) AQ peiuelb sem auljpesp Syl 0] UOISUSIXA UE SuiBlE §,4N0JG Byl JO Arxe|dwos 8y 018N e

8002 Udy 1 U Juswiuodde JiBy) 0 Syeam 1B Uiyliam suoilensiuilpe ay) jo asodind syt Bueiyoe
10} sJ0lipaJo 0} sjesodoud Noy) enssi o} paanbas eJe SI0lRISIUILPY 841 986 L 10y ADUBA|0SU| BY3 01 LG 3npayds J0 61 YdelBeled yiw eouepiodde u| e

8002
Anr-g12u0 peacidde 2%3

L

s101pen 01 sjesodory

m_mmOn_O._n_ JO Juswiajelsg



Progress of the administrations to date

Key trading divisions
The admimstrations

continue to be progressed
to achieve their statutory Insurance

Professional Services
and Commercial
Management

Residential Building

Management Consultancy
purpose and I1n accordance

with the proposals 1ssued |  gummary of progress by division since appointment

on 7 July 2008 The Insurance, Residential Management and Repairs Divisions EMS
e Asreported previously these divisions, which were not subject to e Asreported previously, a number of contracts within EMS were
administration appointments, were successfully sold to Caley, a vehicle transferred to the Repairs division The result of this was that customer
owned by the Banks These transactions have helped to protect the jobs continuity was maintained to improve debtor recoveries and 300
of around 1,800 employees Since the sale the Administrators have employees within EMS were transferred

undertaken an exercise to separate the operations of the sold businesses
from the remainder of the Group All costs In relation to this exercise,
including the time costs of the Admunistrators, are being funded by the
relevant counterparty

Buiiding Consultancy Division

® The management of the individual businesses in this division consisted of
their former owners and it was possible, with the assistance of senior
management, to achigve a rapid sale of these businesses in order to
maximise the realisations for the estate  Eight business sales were
completed in this division which have realised in excess of £3 millien
{including recoveries from debtors) Detalls of the individual transactions
were provided in the Statement of Proposals

Professional Services and Commaercial Management Divisions

¢ |nview of the interest from the management of certain businesses in this
division, the Administrators were able to complete seven transactions
These transactions realised £3 million (including recoveries from debtors)
Detalls of the individual transactions were provided n the Statement of
Proposals

EG Plc and head office function

® The disposals to Caley and certain other business disposals required that
the Administrators maintained a head office function for a period under a
transitional services agreement The central services maintained include
IT facilities, Human resources, Payroll, Accounting and other services
The costs of these transitional services, which are shown in the Receipts
and Payments Accounts contained in Appendix 2, are being horne by the
relevant counterparty  These arrangements are now being brought to a
close

% © 2008 KPMG LLP a UK imited kability partnership and a member firm of the KPMG network of independent member firms atfllated with KPMG Internatenal a Swiss cooparative All nghs 7
reserved




ponese,

24 SIyu By eANEIBdo0D SSIMS B [SUCKIBUIBIUY DY YIv PATEE S} J8quIs IUapuadapul 1o JJoMIBU Y o4} Jo Wiy sequiaw e pue dysiouled Alpgel peanul 3N ¢ 477 OWdY 8002 &

Asueynsuod Buipiing
Ul S81J9A009) JolgeR aininy 1suiebBe uoleIapISUCD 8INJ8s 0} Juawoaaibe
uonas)oa Asusbe ue 0 Lied Se peleA0lal Sem JO0'00ZI Jownsy e

UQIBIFPISUOD pallajap — Asueynsuod Buipjing

uopAoITy Ul 821340 peay s dnosn

Y} J0 y0eqases| pue 8jes uolellsiuiwpe-aid ayj wor Buisue uonelePISUOD
pausjep Jo 12adsal Ui pes|ee) useq sey 000'00/3 Aslewxoidde jowns y e
$:01G9P HH

puny eyl jo dn Buipuim ayl Buimoljo} uonnguisip %06 B Bunuasaidal
000°Z 1 Z3 pasies! 0S|e aaey paliwi QOS] JO SICIBASIUILDY 8YL e

pUNY YIMosn ALadold JN 8yl Wolj uonesiesy

000'6823

10} Buipjoyaieys siy} 40 8|BS € PBABIYIE MOU BABY SIOIEIISIUILPY

BU] MOIYIEaH "yiBd Aapjools Buibeuew Auedwoo tuawabeuew

Auadosd e s sy ‘pauwr uawabauey yied As|3201g ‘ainjusa luiof e ul
93%BIS %6k B PIBY OS2 1) ST 103 Auedwod Buipioy ayl St pallwim QoS e
ainpuena Juiof yieq4 ABI¥o0IS Ut 159491 JO 31BS

SNUEQ ,SN0adeU] AQ PAUMO B[DIUBA B O] p|oS

AJInSsa00Nns Udaq aAeY SUBISiAl(] SJieday pue Juswabeueiy |euapIsay
"BOUBINSU| Byl *,91eP 0] SUOHeSILUILUPE JO §5818014, Ul Ul PBIOU SY @

SUOISIAI] Sileday pue JusLieBeuBy [2IIUBDISBY 'ouURINSU| BY] JO BIES
SIUDUIISOAU|

{LvA Buipnidxs) 000'8Z3 110}
sjuabe AQ pjay S90IN0S 9S8 WO SUDIIESIe8! SJUN0JJE SiuswAed pue

sidiane. oyl Ul luawdinba pue aInjuNg 18PUN UAMOYS SIUNCLUE O] LoIHppe
Ul wawdinba |y pue 'sBunyy pue sainxiy ‘Asuigoew pue jued jje
10 s8|es ssaifoid 01 siolensIuWPY 9Y) Aq paluodde uaaq sey wabe uy e

s1esse ajqibue)

uoiessiviwipe ayl Buunp

pIos uaaq asey 1eyl seimue dnolb Jswiio) pue $s800ud ucnesIsSIuILIpe

AUL Ul AIUBLIND $BILIIUS USBMISY SUIIZBSUR UDITRASILILWLDE a1d

LUOJJ S51Ie S8JUBjEq 953l S|URISA0IEI 8] ABW 1Byl PBIJITUBDI UsBq arey
000'0083 Alelewuixoidde jo sesuejeq Auedwodiaiul uonebiisaaul Bumojoy e

B1Ep O} PBIOACDS) US8] SeY 000’/ L3

lansmoy 'sseoold Bulwnsuo awi e usag sey siuabe Buibeuew ayy

pue 1gap 1unooae s BuiAjnuap) si1abpa| 1yBie pue Sa1US INO) SSOIOE

18Bpa| S8(eS |01 BY] JO UOI||ILL Z Z3 10} 1UNODOE LDIYA ‘SIGap JUNGIdEe
1UDID WOJJ SB8UBADD8I BY} Bg [|IM SUOIIB||OD BININY JO JSALD WUEdIUBIS e

aA0Qe pajielsp siunowe Buipuelsino ayl ansind 0}

S$aNUITUOD LIBS] UDIIRSIE3] S3|0BAIS29) 1SI|BI2adS N  S10148P SpEeIl wiol)

PaIgA0IDI USAQ SBY UoNIW O /3 Siep 0] sadjuejeq Auedulo2.81uUl 818M
UOIJIW Z L3 Y2y o uoijiw Z g1 3 pae10l s1olgap ssosb Jusunuodde upy o

$103G0p aped]
81ep 01 | Zg'/ |3 PaIarodal aAry

edey siseq 99y wabuituos e uo salel ajgejeadde 1o pledisao Aue J15A023)
01 3995 0] 'ede)) ‘Asusbe 1siE10ads e polulodde siclRlISIUWpPY 8yl e

8007 leqwaidag zg uo pasioiaxa sem uondo siy) 1535810l
pioyesyy ayy aseyasnd o uoido ue paseyoind os|e oym As|e) 01 paluesb
SEA UGPUOT 18815 uoldwAld 18 Auadoud pjoyasly eyl Adnooo 01 aJuadl Yy e

s1sas91ul 859yl Bunesew 1abuogl ou
818 M PUE ‘$95B3| 8Y) JO Aue 10} Swniwsid 81n28s 01 8|geuUN alam sjusby e

pableydsip ale sauligel} asea| ayl Inun painbal aq Aew senladosd

ay} Jo wawabeuew BuoBuo awos pue sases| ayt Jo Japusins 1daooe

0} uoueBiiqo AUe Jepun 10U 8Je SPIO(PUBT  JUEBIEA UIBWS) $6118d0ud

asay] spiojpue| g Bulsiews) syy Wwolj 13pualns Jo souedesoe

Buiiiese sle pue saiuadoid syl 10 || U0 paalBe usaQg aABY S18pUBIINS
pue ‘sjusuiaaibe ssaUISN JO B|ES UI PAPNIIUI JOU B8JBM SHSE8| GO e

gasiwad pg| $,dnoib
8} JO g/ Ul 1S8JB1W 8] papn|joul sluawasibe ssauisng Joales ey). e

Auedousd pioyeely pue pjoyasesn

,
it
F S Y

‘sjun uma__.:_»_vcn
slosse o a.__ uam._oumamﬁ
i) 1]

Junose uco__onﬂozav
epei} Ewmo..nﬁ_o:omc
U:w _u_o:wwmc_ *o s..EE_E

uoummmmua‘uﬁoo:_fua.

ij} 6 510888 0y)

ajep 0} pasijeal s}assy




Liabilities

The Admunistrators
continue to manage a
large number of client
money accounts in order
to seek to identify the
beneficial owners

The Administrators
forecast that there will be
a return to Preferential
Credstors in certain
Admincos

Client money

Client money held within the Professional and Commercial division at the
date of the administration appointments totalled approximately £35
million Subsequently, this was mitigated as a significant number of
existing contracts were transferred to a third party as part of the pre-
administration sale of the Professional and Commercial businesses

However, 143 clients with existing contracts did not transfer and
therefore remained to be deait with in the administration A further 215
client accounts existed where the clients’ contracts had terminated prior
to the administration but where their client accounts had not been
reconciled and closed

The Administrators identified the remaining client monies totalling
approximately £4 4 miliion on behalf of those clients and transferred funds
to new client accounts controlled by the Administrators

Since appointment, the Administrators have been seeking to ensure that
the Admincos have continued to discharge their duties in relation to the
client accounts, and more specifically

- Tovenfy the status of these accounts, and

- Todentify any third party beneficianies of the client money bank
accounts and the new property managers

In association with their legal advisors, the Administrators have
formulated procedures to resolve the issue of the return of relevant funds
to the beneficianes or their new property manager To date 92 of the 143
existing clients have been contacted, 19 of which have confirmed
acceptance of the proposal These 19 clients have so far been paid in full
at a total approximate value of £437,000

Secured creditors

® Amounts due to secured creditors and distributions made to them tc date

are set out in previous reports and 1n this report’s recepts and payments
accounts

Prefarential creditors

Preferential creditor claims are forecast to total £613,000 across the
Admincos The latest forecast has been calculated incorporating details
provided by staff as part of the redundancy process managed by the
Administrators  Please refer to the table below for the division between
companies

Preferential creditors

Building
£000 EG Plc consultancy ECPS EMS ECS Total
Redundancy payments office 18 93 37 103 20 271
Employees 25 106 49 142 20 342
Total 43 199 86 245 40 613

Source

Admimstrators and company records

® The Administrators do not anticipate any return to preferential creditors of

EG Plc The Administrators currently forecast there will be sufficient
funds avallable to enable at least parual distributions 1o preferential
creditors of the remaining entities detalled in the Prescnbed Part table on
page 10

© 2008 KPMG LLP 2 UK Iimited lability partnership and @ member firm of the KPMG network of independent member firms affiliated with KPMG International a Swiss cooperative All nghts 9

reserved



PanIBss)
0t 0 [y GAIRISHOCD SSIMG B [EUOIRLLIBII| DWJY YU POISIIHE SLIL) JOQUHLL JUBPUSIBALI JO HICAMIBL DAY 811 JO win; Jeqiuawr e pui diyssoulied AliiGer PEIWI YN B dT1 DN B00Z @

SI01RIISIUILLIPY
By} JO SP102aJ Bl 01 PapPPE Uaeq &aey GOOZ AINM £ 181}8 PAAISOAS SWIE|D RUCIHIPRE PUE SOJUIWPY 8yl si0lo8nd syl Ag papincid araam JUsWalels siyl
Ul peUIBIUOD S|Elap 8yl 6 YdeiBeiey Jepun sjesodold SI0IENSILILIPY JO JUSLLSIRIS SUI U PapIACd aJom SWIED §,101PBID peIndesun |enuslod Jo S|E18q e
Lied paquUasald ayl Bia UBYl Jaylo 'SI0lPaID
PaINgasun 0] UIN1Ss AUE 8q |m asay) s1edidnue Jou op SI0leNSILWPY 8yl ‘6 ydeisbeied Jspun sjesodoid ,S10JenSIUILIPY JO JUBWSIEIS Byl Ul PISIAPE 5y e
$4031P3J0d paInJssuf
2sBaIOUI AR

000’0097 L0 WwnLIXeW oyl o1 198lgns ‘ajqeAed Lied PaquUISald 81 JO JUNCLUE [EN1DE SY] SSESIIUI SUDITESIEII SB PUE AINUS UIBS 10} BLIOSING B3 MBIABI
0} GNUITUOD SICIENSIUILIPY Ay UONBISIUILIPE YIBS W LIOIING PAIBWIISS B} JO M3IA JUSLIND 8y} UD Paseq aIe Led Paquisald 8yl JO SO1eWNISe 8say] e

5PI026: SICIRJSUALIDY  S2N0S

118 19 6El L6 669 I'N Med pagquasaid
000 093 Jo Ued pagquasesd xeuw

081 a5 vEL 98 ves . 01 dn 000'013 ;0 §880xa Ul Auadoud J8U JO %0z
] ] § g g - 000'0L3 181} JO %05
oL6 062 089 ot 086' I'N Auadoid JoN
- (ov) (1974] (g8} 661) eV Swie|d S101PaIY) [BlUBIBBId JO J1BLNS]
uonensiuiwpe

0l8 oee GZ6 9z8 BLL'E - 40 51800 J0 15U slesse abieyo Buineoly
2410 $23 SW3 sd403 Asueyinsuo) Buipping 914 D3 0003

ued paquasaid

s81UBdWOY USSMIDG UOISIAID SU 10} MOJST S{GR) B} O] 19)0) 9589)d  UOI|IW G0 |3 [2103 OF 1Se0804 S1 dN0ID) BY SSOJI. Ley PaguIseld Bl e

B1EISE YoBa Ul 0000093
4O WNWIXeL e o dn ‘S18sse 18U JO %0z Ajltewxoidde Jo spuny abieyd Buieol) Woly SI01PLID PNJJSUN SY] 10} SPISE 188 JUny € S B4 PagquIsald oYL e

Heq pequasald

pefLdsalg oy} wolj oq
[IIM SI0UP8ID paInaesin 0}
fr

-,

uinyoi-Aue Jey} ejiedidiue

ey

|
11

siGyensiuwupy eyl

('3u02) sanIpqgery



Costs of administrations

Costs of admimistrations
e The costs of administrations paid to date are set out In the attached Receipts and Payments Accounts (see Append:ix 2)

® The Administrators’ time costs {or the period up to 19 September 2008 are attached to this report (see Appendix 3) This same schedule has been provided
to the Banks and the remuneration has been approved by them up to this date

® |n accordance with Rule 2 106 {5a) of the Insolvency Rules 1986, where there will be a dwvidend to preferential creditors in a particular entity, a simple
majonty of these creditors voting will also be required to approve the basis of the Administrators’ remuneration drawn from that estate This approval will
be sought by the Adnunistrators under separate cover shortly

% © 2008 KPMG LLP a UK kmited liability partnership and a member firm of the KPMG network of indepandant member firms affilated with KPMG International a Swiss cooparatve All nghts 1
reserved



panasal
Zl 514Bi Iy BANEI8d00D SSIMS B |BUONEWAIL| SINAY YNA PEIBHILE SLLY JIBGLUBW WIBPLEdBPUI JO YIOMIBU DI AN BUL JO LI JequsLl @ pue diys:auued AJINGE! PEILLI YN @ 417 DINGN 8002 &

0BG | 10V uoiieDyenbsi( s10oa)1() AuedwoD) 8yl Japun
sluawalinbal yum paijduiod asey SIOIRISILILIPY 84| S81tnp AJOINIEIS JISY] UM 9IUBPJOSIE Lt SIOJRIISIUIWDY 8yl Ag pawloped Buieq aJje suonebiussau] e
suonebisaau)
ulewaJ swall Juedijiubis ou pue jo pasodsip Usaq MOU BABY SIUBWISaAUl s dnoin) ayl jo Aliolew ay] e
SJUSLUISOAUY

$1500 189w 0} pasyIin aq |Ixm Syl leyl paledioiiue si 1 ing sluabe pa1oniisul ayl Ag pray s1 1A snid Q00'8Z3 1o edueleq
v 1unodoe sluswAed pue s1d19231 811 Ul PB|IBISP SI SUONESIES] 4O |9AB| 8} pUB Jo pasadsip uaag mou Baey siesse a|qibues s,dnosg) ayy jo Aluclew eyl e

s18888 aiqubuey

198p snosdeun?y Ag

ploYy SIUCW WO PBMO 1G8P 18540 01 PBUIRIGO JOU SI JUBSUOD UBLILM BJBYM PUR 1LUNODIE 1UsI[D 8yl Ul ejge|ieae Buiag spuny Jo 139dscid ou S 818U 81aym

198p Ayl Joj AjIDBJIP SIUBID SSBLD 0] 8NUILUOD [[IM WES] [011U0D Hpad §,dNoIo) By} Jo Slequiapy  WIes) UDIESIEaY SB|qesiaday 1slienads 1no Aq dn 1as
$5800.d UOI129(|02 PUE UCNBIIouQIal 8yl SNUIUCI 01 PBuIelal PUB PBSIAIUSIUN UBaq 8AeY seaAo|dwa Aey 'sedueleq Joigaep lusnd Buuiewsa) o1 spiebal YUAL e

82IN0S SIY} WOLJ SBUBA0D8. JURdIjuBIS
Aue 1580910/ 10U OP SIOLBJISILILIPE Sy dNOIS) B JO ADUSAIOSUI SY] O} 9NpP ‘JISASMOH  UOI||Iw Z3 Ajglewixoidde 210 s101gap Junodoe juas Bulwiewsay e

g abed ul paquosap se SOJUILPY 8] SSOI08 $101G8P apel] ay) N0 128Jj02 0] 8NUILUCS SICIERSILILPY BY) e

SI0}qap JUNCIIE JUBID PUR BPES ]

siseq 99} wabunuos e uo saiel ajqejeadde 1O piediaso Aue JBACDR) 01 ¥3aS O} anuued ‘ede) ‘Acusbe 1sieideds e

saiuadoud pjoysal) [euoilppe Aue paijiluap 10U 8aey sayoleas Ansibal pue] e

peldope uaaq aaey saibaiens jesodsip sjeudoidde pue saipadosd aaoqe aul 0 Y2es 10j SIolellSiuiwpy ayl Ag paloniisu uaaq asey siuaby e

SpIOIRL Bolastsiunupy pue Auedwoy  02uno0s

6007 JaquaroN e pjoyasea| buo| e UOPAGLY) ‘PeoY OOISINE] { 'BleE) YI0IStAL) OF
600z Aeniga. e pjoyases| Buo] e E:Pmm&o;mﬁb%ﬁ usehey pieAimoy oty
B800Z YOJEN @ pjoyas)y e f%m_w@icﬁw_mgm 0 wcmmm,ﬂ_vwm..bcg '
¢ - =~

UOIBSI|ES) JO A3BP pajeLINST IseJul |eBIT SS3IppY

1uaweslbe ascuadl| e Japun paidnaso Ajlusiing Si pue SUBLWSaIHE SSBUISN( jO S(BS
ayl ylm papnjoul s1 Aingsexmay 1e sesiwaid ay]  Mmojaq PasUELLLLINS 3Ie anjea ignuaiod pioy yaym s1seisiul pjoyases) Buo) pue pjoyasy) Buluwewss syl e

Avedoid pjoyoesiy pue ployssea]

sjasse Bupewoy

[EP—

.maowmm

Buivieiues jo :o_usw__wo._
oy} esiafedniio}, a::.«.woo
siojensIupYy o)

suoljesijeal aining



Comments on Appendices

Appendix 1 Statutory information
® |n accordance with Insclvency Rule 2 47, the prescribed statutory information for the Admincos 1s provided
Appendix 2 Administrators receipts and payments account

® The Admintsirators’ receipts and payments account for the six months from 14 April to 13 October 2008 1s included The figures on the account are shown
net of VAT

® Please note, receipts and payments accounts are provided only for those entities where transactions have occurred, all entiies with nil accounts are
omitted

o Certain amounts received are shown as unallocated debtor payments and are subject to investigation by the Administrators and therr staff  Also debtor
realisations in the receipts and payments account include sums collected since Apnl 2008 which are due to third parties as a result of sales of particular
businesses One entity, People Resourcing Limited, 1s not shown, however reaklisations in respect of debtors total £2,314 and bank interast totals £147
The directors did not forecast any realisations for this entity on therr Statement of Affairs

Appendix 3 Analysis of Administrators’ time costs

® Schedules detalling the Administrators’ time costs to 19 September 2008 are included In this report  This same schedule has been provided to the Banks
and the remuneration has been approved by them

% © 2008 KPMG LLP & UK hmuted kability partrership and a member firm of the KPMG network of independent member firms atfiliated with KPMG International a Swiss cooperatve All nghts 13
resarved



1 SB[y SARIGCODD SSIMG B [BUOIBUIBIU| OJN UM PBIEIIE SULIL 13qIBLL TUBpUadapu) O YICAIBU CIAIEY @Yl jO Wiy JBquusus e pue diysiauliec ABHIQey pauw NN e 477 DIAdY 8002 @

paniase)

e

shied SWr

slieg SWr

UOSUYOr SH

UOSUYO[ UOWIS uIgoy

{A1e18120G ey} Aq pley eie saiuedwon
oy} w seaeys ofy) Arejalseg

afeAR] @
SIAB JIN

slBAeT g

aj|ane g
siIAeQ N

LwiNgpay uyor AYiow|
a||lane auwoQ

{Auedwoo pa|josauoD —

00F'6} 382 [18228Y AYIOWI ] plempd pioT

8]00d S8yEYD PIAB(] PIOT BYL
(buipjoyaueys reuosiad

- 000 02) Al J9YIMeT ASUPOY SEBIOYDIN
{Buipjoyaleys

leucsliad - £26 OE) Sneq J818d [8BiIN

Pt

(siopeng ey Ag: m_mﬁm._wmuﬂo.&mnwmoo

eu) w1 saleys oN) si0igENg

801340 eyl

Buipjoy Suiag susn oyl 104 suosiad sy
JO 910U 10 BUO Aue IO ||8 AQ PBSIDIEXD
30 0] a.e SICIRISIILPY UIOr 341

AQ 1IN0 PBILED 8Q C1 $10R JO SUOIDUNY ||y

201440 184}

Buipioy Buieq swiiy 8yl 1oy sucsiad au
0 8Jow Jo 8uo Aue JO ||e Aq pasleaxa
80 0} 8JE SIORISILILPY JUIOr au}

AQ 1no pallled &q O] S19€ JO SUOIOUNy |y

8010 1Y)

Buipjoy Burag awn sy 10) sucsiad ay)
O 810W 10 3UC AuB 10 ||g AQ pasInIaxd
30 0} 8Je SIOIBNSIUILPY JWIOP 3yl

AQ 1IN0 pauied 9q 0} $108 JO SUCIaUNy ||y

201140 1ey)
Buipioy Burag awn ay) Joj suosied ay)
O 8JOW JO BUO ALR JO ||g AQ pasIaxe

24 0] 2.2 SI01RISIILIPY 1UIOM 8Y1

AQ IN0 peuIed 8q 0] S108 IO SUONIUNY |y

3

wewsels (ZjooL eleg

$§1612841Q

s1030811()

SJO13a11Q

$1012811]

1ojuioddy

800¢ udy tL

800Z MGV 71

800Z |udy ¢1

800Z uadY L

weunuodds jo-ejeq

Iaan] wir pue Jodiy4 pieysiy

J9¥an wip pue nodiyd preyay

1aYon] Wiy pue Nod|iyd pJeudy

Jgyan} wir pue Asjjey SajAN

SI0}RNSIVIWPY

sOuipaasoid uiely

sBuipaasold uey

sBuipaasosd uisly

sBupesscid uieyy

uons|nbel N3

80/o60€E

80/¥90¢

80/98B0E

80/vLOE

esueiaeI-Lin0)

821SN[* JO WNO7Y yBiy

a213snr Jo unoly ybiy

sansnr jo uno ybiy

aonsnp jo uncy ybiy

jirion

mwﬂ_m:.@..:uu._h
+ N - v

498 ArD3 ‘uopuoT 'alenbg Angsies g

98 A3 ‘uopucT ‘asenbg AIngsies g

9d8 AvD3 ucpuo alenbg Aingsies g

888 AvD3 'uopuc] ‘a8t Angsies g

‘sayyo pelejsiBoy

100z Iudy £2

Z86L Ao 1T

€002 1890120 0F

6661 U2 Gi

uonesodiooui _omwuuc

BOVEQZY

pauwT pieog
FAIINIING ZUR107 poomAsy dojung

8228t9l

poinun sewoy saciBasuejey

GBLLEBY

pauLur BuydIy Ae|IHA SpuEeXa|Y

£09ZELE

2id dnoJg snogreunny

._wnEzc,,>=wnr._oo
N o 1l

sweu Aurdwon

uonewou A1o

1818

uoneuLiojul Aio1nyeis

| xipusddy




Appendix 1
Statutory information (cont.)

Statutory information

Company name

Dunlop Heywood Residential Limited

Entente Consulting Limited

Entente Group Limited

Erinaceous Commercial Services
Limited

Company number

4406008

4755806

4755903

2505860

Date of incorporation

28 March 2002

7 May 2003

7 May 2003

25 May 1990

Regstered office

8 Salisbury Square London, EC4Y 8BB

8 Salisbury Square London EC4Y 8BB

8 Salisbury Square Lendon, ECAY 8BB

8 Salisbury Square, London, EC4Y 8BB

Trading names

Egan Lawson
Harman Healy
Mainguild
Ernaceous Auctions

Court

High Court of Justice

High Court of Justice

High Court of Justice

High Court of Justice

Court reference

3109/08

3087/08

3115/2008

3117/2008

EU reguiation Main proceedings Matn proceedings Main proceedings Main proceedings
Admimstrators Richard Philpott and Jim Tucker Richard Philpott and Jim Tucker Richard Philpott and Jim Tucker Richard Philpott and Jim Tucker
Date of appointment 14 Apnl 2008 14 Apnl 2008 14 Apnl 2008 14 Apnil 2008

Appointor o Directors Directors Directors Directors

Para 100(2) statement

All functions or acts to be carned out by
the Joint Adminustrators are to be
exercised by all or any one or more of
the persaons for the tme being holding
that office

All functions or acts to be carned out by
the Joint Administrators are to be
exercrsed by all or any one or more of
the persons for the time being holding
that office

All functions or acts to be carned out by
the Joint Admiristrators are te be
exercised by all or any one or more of
the persons for the time being holding
that office

All functions or acts to be carned out by
the Joint Administrators are to be
exercised by all or any one or more of
the persons for the time being holding
that office

Companies are held by the Secretary)

Directors {No shares in the N Dawvis D Lavelle D Lavelle N Davis
Companies are held by the Directors) | D Lavelle D Lavelle
Secretary (No shares in the JMS Bellis JMS Bellis, RS Johnson JMS Bellis, RS Johnson JMS Bellis RS Johnson

resenved

© 2008 KPMG LLP 2 UK kmited habiiity partnarship and a member tirm of the KPMG network of independent member firms affilated with KPMG International 8 Swiss cooparative All nghts

15



9l

peaese)

$1yBu |y BAREIBAOND SSIMG € |[RUONELIBI] OWNAY YIm POIEIIHE St JBqWSW TUSPUBIBpUI JO LIOMIBU D JN BY1 O Lt JOQUISI @ pue diysioulied AGaI| pELN N B d17 DG BOOZ O

(Asezeiseg oyl AQ pley 948 saiugdiuos)

silleg SF snjeg ST uosuyor sy 'siieg SINF uosuyor sy ‘stiieg SN 8y} U1 saJpYys oN} A1e)eloag

g|gae] g sneg dN | (ss019014 oyl Ag-p|ay oie soauedwos

alpAE Q allanen g uoSYan N suNo) a4 9Y)' u|.$IRYS ON) 51012011
82130 18y} 231440 184} 22140 1ey] 22150 18yl

Bupioy Buiag swn aut 10) SUosIad Ayt
JO 2I0W 10 BUG AUE 10 ||e AQ PasIDIaxa
20 0} 9.8 SI0JBNSIUNLPY 1UIOT 8Y)

AQ INC palles eq ot S19e IO SUoIuUNy ||y

Buipioy Buiag aw syl 10} suosiad aut
4O 210U IO BUO AUg 10 ||B AQ pasiolaxa
8 0} 818 SIOIBNSILILLPY JUIOF BU}

AQ NG PaLUED BQ O} $128 10 SLOAOUNY [y

Buipjoy Buiag awn sy) 104 suosiad ay)
}0 210U 10 BUO AuE 1O ||B AQ PasIDIaxa
8Q 0] 8Je SI0}RISIUILLRY WIOf 8Y)

AQ 1IN0 PaLLIED 8q 0] $108 JO SUOILDUNY |y

Buipjoy Buiaq auny eyl 20} suosiad eyl
4O 210Ul 1O 3UO AUB 10 ||B Ag pasiDlaxa
3G 0) 810 SIOIBNSILWPY WO By}

AQ Ino pellea aq 03 5108 JO SUOILIUNy ||y

weuielels (2100l ied

$J0Y2811(] sJojoaI] 54010811 sio1aN(] .ou..__o,.m.__q
800Z (1dy ¥1 800Z (udy 1 800Z |udY 1 800Z udy 1 wawjutodde jo a1eq

Jayon} wir pue nodjiyd pIeyoly

I8yon] wir pue itodjiud pieyory

18on | wir pue Nod|iyd pleydiy

1eyan ] wir pue nodpyd pieyay

siojensiiiupy

sfiuipasaoid wew

sBuipaancid uiew

sBuipaaloid uiepy

sBupaasoid uiey

uonenbes N3

80/0S0€

BO/LYOE

80/201LE

80/1L0E

93USISJOI UNOY

QONSAM 10 UNOD YBiH

aansnr jo unoo ybiy

sonsnp jo uno 9 ybiy

aansnp jo une?) ybiy

ynoy

uosme uety

181{BS Jalued

wawabeue saiiae4 snoadeully
wawafeusy

1988y AWadoid [BIIBWWOT) NVAD
#nQ sebnog

[E1DIBLUIOCD) Hdd

spieamieH dojung

Juawebeusy

ALradoud |BrIawWWO?) SN0aJeuL
$NOBIeULT YN

~ J
seweu Suipes|

H€8 A1) ‘Uopuo ‘suenbs Amgsines g

888 ArD3 ‘uopuo auenbg Aingsies 8

868 ArD3 UopuoT 1Bnbg Angstes g

998 ApD3 ‘uopuo ‘aienbg Amgsies g

oayo posgisiboy

LBG| sunf g2

6461 Asenuer Zz

£00¢ lequsdeq

0661 Jaguaidas g|

i
uoneiodiosu) Jo aleq

PYPEBEE

pauwiy sbuip|oH SAkID

8oLyl

SIARIC) S10URLY

LrOreey

$92inosey JuawIbeuey zd3

0Lg0ovse

PRMWIY SIOINREG
JSWIIOY) SNOFJRULIT

squinu >:an.”_._“oo

Fwed Auedwon

uonew ol }..O—:uﬁum

(‘3u09) uoizeuniojul A1oinjelg

| xipuaddy




Appendix 1

Statutory information (cont.)

Statutory information

Haywards Property
Services {Kennedy

Haywards Property
Services (WMS

Lea Valley Business

Mittar Kitching

Management (Bloomsbury)

Company name Haywards) ted Haywards) Limited JSSP Limited Centres Limited Millar Kitching Limited
Company number 2579250 3820980 4237439 4216987 2597396 2987437
Date of incorporation 1 February 1991 6 August 1999 19 June 2001 15 May 2001 2 Apnl 1991 7 November 1994

Registered office

8 Salisbury Square, London,
EC4Y 8BB

8 Sahsbury Square, London,
EC4Y 8BB

8 Salsbury Square, London,
EC4Y 8BB

8 Salisbury Square, London,
EC4Y 8BB

8 Salisbury Square, London,
ECaY BBB

8 Salisbury Square, London,
EC4Y BBB

Trading names

Court High Court of Justice High Court of Justice High Court of Justice High Court of Justice High Court of Justice High Court of Justice
Court reference 3043/08 3084/08 3054/08 3229/08 3156/08 3051/08
EU regulation Main proceedings Main proceedings Main proceedings Main proceedings Main proceedings Matn proceedings

Administrators

Richard Philpott and Jim
Tucker

Richard Phitpott and hm
Tucker

Richard Philpott and Jim
Tucker

Richard Philpott and Jim
Tucker

Richard Philpctt and Jim
Tucker

Date of appointment

14 April 2008

14 Apn! 2008

14 Aprl 2008

14 Apnl 2008

14 Apnil 2008

14 Apnl 2008

Appointor

Directors

Drrectors

Directors

Directors

Directors

Drrectors

Para 100{2) statement

All functions or acts to be
carned out by the Joint
Administrators are to be
exercised by all or any one
or more of the persons for
the time being holding that
office

All functions or acts to be
carried out by the Joint
Administrators are to be
exercised by all or any one
or more of the persons for
the time: being holding that
office

All functions or acts to be
carned out by the Joint
Administrators are to be
exercised by all or any one
or more of the persons for
the time being holding that
office

All functions or acts to be
carned out by the Joint
Administrators are to be
exercised by all or any one
or more of the persons for
the time being holding that
office

All functions or acts to be
carned out by the Joint
Administrators are to be
exercised by all or any one
or more of the persons for
the timea being holding that
office

All functions or acts to be
carned out by the Jont
Administrators are to be
exergised by all or any one or
more of the persons for the
time being holding that office

Directors {No shares In D Lavelle H McGeever H McGeever D Lavelle N Davis N Davis

the Compames are held K Hackney D Lavelle N Davis D Lavelle D Lavelle

by the Directors) D Lavelle BW Mortimer

Secretary (No shares in JMS Bellis, RS Johnson JMS Bellis JMS Bellis JMS Bellis, RS Johnson JMS Bellis, RS Johnson JMS Bellis, RS Johnson
the Compamies are held

by the Secretary}

hcplzG

© 2008 KPMG LLP a UK imited habiity partnership and a member firm of the KPMG network of indapendent membar firms affilated with KPMG International a Swiss cooperanve All nghts

reserved

17




81

poAneses

8L [y 0ATEIOHD0D SSIMG B [GUOIEUIBIN] QNN Yt POIBIITE SWIlj JOqUEW IUBPUBCEPU! JO LOMIBU N Byl JO Wil 5equew @ pue dysieuued Alpgen peInut Nn # 477 DN Bo0Z O

T

[AdB100005 BYy) Aq
piey a.ie semiedwony ayy

ao1440 1ey) Buipjoy Butag awn
8y} 104 su0stad 3y} Jo AIow
JO U0 Aue 10 || AqQ PasIDIexa
8Q O} 2ie SlojeNsIILIPY
WO Yl AQ 1IN0 palles

84 © S198 JO SUON3UNy |y

18y} Buipjoy Buiag swin sy
10} suosiad au) Jo slowl 10
BU0 Aug 10 |18 AqQ PasIaxa
aq ¢} 3Je slojeNsIuILpY
WIOf 8yl AQ INO paled

aq 01 S198 JO SUoNJUNY |y

1ey) Buipjoy Bulag awn sy}
10} suosad ayl Jo oW 10
BUD Aue 10 jje Aq pasIolaxe
aq 0} 2le S:01eNSIUIIPY
WO Yl AQ N0 palled

aq 0] 128 IO SUOIDUNY |y

1Y) Buipjoy Buisg swiy ay)
10} suosIad 8y} Jo 8Iow Jo
auQ Aue JO ||g Ag pasInIaxa
2q 01 248 SIojeNSIINIpY
WI0r 3yt AQ N0 paILIEd

80 0} S}IE IC SUCHIUNY |y

1ey1 Buipjoy Buiag awn ayy
10} suosiad au Jo alow o
U0 Aue 10 ||B AQ PasIDIBXa
23q O} 21e sioJRISIUNLDY
IO 34l AQ 1IN0 paLed

©8q O} §108 JO SUOHOUN) iy

UOSUYOr SH ‘s12g SINF UOSUYOr SY ‘si|9g SINP Sijjeg SWr sNieg SINP uosuyor Syt stieg SIIF ucsuyor Sy 'silieg SN ui sa.gys ofy) Aieiesdag
{si0vnq eyl Aq
slare] g alare g ajlere] Q a|earT Qg pioy eue mu.«:wnEoUMu_.:
sineq dN SIneq] dN sineg dN SIARQ N sineQq dN SIARQ N U1 £818YS5 ON) Eaﬂmw.._.u
a%I40 201340 a0 801340 anyo

1.y} Buipioy Buiag swin a4y
1o} suosiad syl jo 8o Jo
U0 AUB IO ||B AQ POSIDIOXS
8 0] &8 SI01eNSuIwLpY
JIOP 3L AQ INO palLled

aq 0] S128 10 SUCIDUNY ||y

owelels (Ziooy eied

wir pue 1od|iyd pieyoly

Wi pue odjiyd pieyory

Wi pug 1od)iyd pJeyoiy

wip pue Nodjiyd pieyary

$1012ag Si012aaQ SM013ah] sJojdang SI0UG $10139.110 ._O«c_oan<
8007 |udy t7L 800Z IsdY 71 BOOZ Uty b1 8002 My 1 BO0Z Mdy 1 800z Iudy pt juewjuiodde jo ejeq
Isyony, 18yon) Jaxpon] 2on| Jgyony

wrr pue 1od|iy4 pieyory

5103041SIURUPY

sBuipaaroid uiey

sBuipesaoid uey

sBuipaatocid uie

sBuipaaccid ueA

sBuipasooud ulepy

sBuipaascid uigpy

uojjejnbes n3

80/5£0E

800z/6LLE

80/Z€0E

80/8¢ce

80/0L0E

80/£90€

eJUu810j0. 1IN0Y

8a1sny* jo uno) ybiy

aonsnf Jo unon ybiy

sonsnr jo unen ybiy

2211SNI* Jo unoD YbBiy

201N JO LNO7) YBIy

SOISN[ JO WNOY YBIY

unen

Sowgu m_.._hvu.. I3

988 ArD3
‘uopuo ssenbg Aingsies g

83898 Av23
'uopuo] ‘arenbg Amgsies g

948 Av23
‘uopuo alenbg AINgsies g

848 ArD3
'yopuoT ‘aenbs Angsies g

g88 Ar23
‘uopuon ‘srenbg Angsies 8

988 ArDo3
‘uopuc ‘srenbg AIngsies g

il
3

L 1
ALITE) ﬁo._oam.mox

9861 udy ||

¥E61 2800120 01

0661 AInr 9L

9661 4940120 L

LE6| 1890100 i

9861 AINr 6

uoneiodioaul uomauno

£116002

ponwy plinBureyy

9814462

pajiwI Ajeay uBLIEH

LLLZ22SE

papum
Juswebeurpy suyyse]

6E£664ZE

pauwI) 19y eg 1a)utey

8504597

awabsuey
Buiyouy Je|n

LogLzee

pau
{90119 g) 1uawabeunpy

Jaquinu >=EME00

Jweu Auedwo)

uonewojul Alo

(‘3u02) uonewiojul Aroyniels

| Xipuaddy



Appendix 1

Statutory information (cont.)

Statutory information

Erinaceous Managed

Berkeley Simmons Davis

Berkeley Simmons Davis

Blackhawk Estates

re Combined Services

Company name Services L ed Limited Rent Raviaws Limited Limited
Company number 1166863 3645780 3472809 3951497 4339784 38145997
Date of incorporation 16 Apri! 1974 7 October 1998 28 November 1997 20 March 2000 13 December 2001 27 July 1999

Registered office

8 Salisbury Square, London
EC4Y BBB

8 Salisbury Square, London,
ECaY 8BB

8 Salisbury Square London
ECAY 8BB

8 Salisbury Square London,
EC4Y 8BB

8 Salisbury Square, London,
EC4Y 8BB

8 Salisbury Square, London,
EC4Y 88B

Trading names

Eurica! Services

Court

High Court of Justice

High Court of Justice

High Court ot Justice

High Court of Justice

High Court of Justice

High Court of Justice

Court reference

3058/08

3096/08

3046/08

3083/08

3113/2008

3080/08

EU regulation

Main proceedings

Main proceedings

Main proceedings

Main proceedings

Main proceedings

Main proceedings

Administrators

Richard Hill and Jim Tucker

Richard Hill and Jim Tucker

Richard Phitpott and Jim
Tucker

Richard Phitpott and Jim
Tucker

Richard Philpott and Jim
Tucker

Richard Philpott and Jim
Tucker

Date of appointment

14 Apnl 2008

14 Apnl 2008

14 Apnl 2008

14 Apnl 2008

14 Apnl 2008

14 Apni 2008

Appointor

Directors

Oirectors

Directors

Directors

Directors

Directors

Para 100{2) statement

All funcuions or acts to be
carried out by the Joint
Administrators are to be
exercised by all or any one
or more of the persons for
the time being holding that
office

All functions or acts to be
carned out by the Joint
Administrators are to be
exercised by all or any one
or more of the perscns for
the time being hold:ing that
office

All functions or acts to be
carned out by the Joint
Adrmunistrators are to be
exercised by alt or any one
or mose of the persons for
the time being helding that
office

All functions or acts to be
carried out by the Joint
Adrmenistrators are to be
exercised by all or any one
or more of the persons for
the time being holding that
office

All functions or acts to be
carned out by the Joint
Administrators are 1o be
exercised by all or any one
or more of the persons for
the time being holding that
office

All functions or acts to be
carned out by the Joint
Adrministrators are to be
exercised by all or any one or
more of the persons for the
time being holding that office

Directors (No shares in N Davis D Lavelle NP Davis NP Davis NP Dawvis L Lavelle

the Companmies are held D Lavelle D Lavelle D Lavelle

by the Directors)

Secretary {No shares in JMS Bellis, RS Johnson JMS Bellis, RS Johngon JMS Bellis JMS Bellis JMS Beliis, RS Johnson JMS Bellis, RS Johnson

the Companies are held
by the Secretary)

Rana

€ 2008 KPMG LLP a UK imited lability partnership and a member firm of the KPMG network of independent member firms affilated with KPMG International a Swiss cooperative Al nghts

resarved




0¢

peAIBsB)

1B |ty SANRIBACOD BSMS B [BUCARUIGBILY DN JN LIWA PRIBIIHE SLUJI| Jequiaw Juspuddepul Jo :0Mm1Bu OdY SU1 JO WY 3equssLy & pue dysieulred AJIcen pouw YN e 471 DWdN B0DZ &

B

(A1elerdeg eyl Aq
pley ese setuedwos eyy

shieg SWr sieg SWr UOSUYOr SY '$1199 SINM UOSUYor Sy sij|sg SIAIF UOSUYOr SY 'silieg SINP uosuyor SH 'sIjeg SIAIP ul sasmys on) Ajeidog

(si030001 8Y3 Aq

EHEL G| piey ese ssiuadwoy ayy

Pl ALBdOIg SNOBoERULT siaed dN ajlane} g sjjere1 g s|Bre g slere] g Ul $01BYS ON) S1039821(]
a0 301130 aoljjo 20140 a0

821130 181 Buipjoy Butaq sun)
8y} Jo) suosiad eyl Jo alow
10 3uo Aue Jo ||B AQ pPasIDIaxD
a0 01 2.8 SI0lENSIILIPpY
UIOr 8yl AQ NG paued

ag 01 S128 JO SUDNJdUNY (I

eyt Buipjoy Buiaq sum syl
oy suosiad ayl Jo aiowW 1o
8uo Aue 10 [| AQ PBSIDISXa
8q 0] 818 SI0lRASIILDY
wof ayl AQ INe psuses

aq 0) $108 JO SUOILOUNy Iy

1ey) Buipjoy Buisq awn syl
o) su0sIad Ay} JO BI0W IO
BUQ AU IO |[B AQ PBSIDIOXa
aq 0} ase sIolRISILWLpY
IO 8y} AQ 1IN0 penIed

aQ 0] S1JB 10 SUDN3UNY |3

1ey) Buipioy Buisq swit 241
o} suosiad sy Jo sI0W JC
auo Aue 1o ||e AQ pasIoIexXa
aQ 0} aJ. SJOlRSIUIDY
WO 3yl AG NG palLeD

aQ 01 S10. J0 SUCHIUNY (|

eyt Buipjoy Butsq swi syl
Joy suosiad ay3 Jo aI0W IO
3u0 Aug Jo || Aq pesIolaxs
8Q 0} aJe SIIENSIILIPY
WIor 8yl AQ INO paiLes

8q 0} S}o. JO SucHDUN} ||y

1eyl Buipjoy Buiaq awil sy}
10} suosied B} O BIOW IO
auo Aue 10O ||g AQ pasiniaxe
84 0] 2Je slolensuiwpy
IO 8y3 Aq 1IN0 paued

2 0} S198 JO SUOILAUN |iy

JuBLweeIs (2)00L €ied

$J01I s1010a1(] $1012911Q $101081Q s1010a11Q] sic9ang Jojuioddy
8002 Iudy ¥ 8007 1y | 800¢ |10y L 8002 |Gy L 800Z udy 1 8007 1dY ¥ jusunuiodde jo eleq
Jaxong yany Jayan] Jayony ypn) Jesang

wip pue nodfiud preyany

wif pue Nodyd pieydy

Wi pue 310d|id preyaly

wir pue Jodjiyd pJeysy

wif pue podiyd pleyay

wir pue Kodjiyd preyay

siojeNSIUIUpY

sBuipaaaoid Wiy

sBuipasacud uigpy

sBuipeadoid uiep

sBuipeanoid uiepy

sBuipaaoasd uiepy

sBuipeasoid uiey

uopenbosny

80/v60E 80/LZ1E 80/301E 80/rZ1LE 80/6£0E 80/9c 1€ 82UBI048) LINOYH
aomsnr Jo uno?) ybiy go1snr jo unoy ybiy aonsnr jo uno) ybiy aonsny 0 unoy yby ao1snf Jo uno) ybiy aonsnp jo unol YBiy tm_oo
SOWRU m..._m._.wh._.

988 AvD3 848 A¥D3 9498 Av33 848 ArD3 888 Ar23 998 Ar23 ,

'uopuo] ‘alenbg Angsies g

'uopuoT ‘asenbg Angsies g

‘uopuo ‘asenbg Aingsieg g

‘uopuo] ‘alenbg Aingsies g

‘uopuo ‘arenbg Aingsiies g

‘uopuo 'edenbs AINgsies 8

©ayjo poesnisiBey

500z Aenigad |

0861 AINf 4

8661 AINT 87

000Z AINF ¥

6661 AT 82

666L AINr LZ

uopmiodiosu Jo oieg

0956vES

pauwi Juawabrurpy
wssy Auedoay
UILHLIOD VLD

Lo160S1E

palwry
siens163y auljoue)

860518¢E

paat
15) SRDINIAG QI

LOvaZor

pallW| SIHAIIG GiBD

9605188

PeIWIY |eUOELLIRIY) J1eD

266118t

payun
S22A19G Juswebeurpy
ECTH[LLEEN] ]

Jaqunu Auedujo

sweu Auedwon

uoneunoju Aoimels

(‘3uo3) uozewiojul Aioyniels

| XIpuaddy




Appendix 1

Statutory information (cont.)

Statutory information

Company name

CPM Lettings Limited

Diverse Services Limited

Erinaceous Group
Services Limited

Erinaceous Property
Consultancy Services
Limited

Erinaceous Property
Services Limited

Erinaceous Reside
Property Services Limited

Company number

5125388

4352132

3298542

4465498

3142678

4621874

Date of incorporation

11 May 2004

14 January 2002

2 January 1897

20 June 2002

2 January 1996

19 December 2002

Registered office

8 Salisbury Square, London,
EC4Y 8BB

8 Sabsbury Square, London,
EC4Y 8BB

8 Salisbury Square London
EC4Y 8BB

8 Salisbury Square, London,
EC4Y 8BB

8 Salisbury Square London
EC4Y 8BB

8 Salisbury Square, London,
EC4Y 8BB

Trading names

Court

High Court of Justice

Hrgh Court of Justice

High Court of Justice

High Court of Justice

High Court of Justice

High Court of Justice

Court reference

3112/08

3101/08

3089/08

3056/08

3092/08

3111/2008

EU regulation

Matn proceedings

Main proceedings

Main proceedings

Main proceedings

Marn proceedings

Matn proceedings

Admimistrators

Richard Phitpott and Jim
Tucker

Richard Philpott and Jim
Tucker

Richard Philpott and Jim
Tucker

Richard Philpott and Jim
Tucker

Richard Philpott and Jim
Tucker

Richard Philpott and Jim
Tucker

Date of appointment

14 April 2008

14 April 2008

14 Apni 2008

14 Aprl 2008

14 Apnl 2008

14 Apnl 2008

Appointor

Directors

Directors

Directors

Directors

Directors

Directors

Para 100{2) statement

All functions or acts to be
carned out by the Joint
Administrators are to be
exercised by all or any one
or more of the persons for
the tima being holding that
office

All functions or acts to be
carned out by the Joint
Administrators are to be
exercised by all or any one
or more of the persons for
the time being holding that
office

All functions or acts to be
carned out by the Jaint
Administrators are to be
exercised by all or any one
or more of the persons for
the time being holding that
office

All functions or acts to be
carned out by the Joint
Administrators are to be
exercised by all or any one
or more of the persons for
the time being holding that
offtce

All functions or acts to be
carned out by the Joint
Administrators are to be
exercised by all or any one
or more of the persons for
the time being holding that
office

All functions or acts to be
carried out by the Joint
Administrators are to be
exercised by all or any one or
more of the persons for the
time baing holding that office

the Compamnies are held
by the Secretary)

Directors {No shares in D Lavelle NP Davis D Lavelle NP Davis NP Davis NP Davis

the Companies are held Ennaceous Property Limited | D Lavelle D Lavelle D Lavelle D Lavelle

by the Directors)

Secretary {No shares in JMS Bellis JMS Bellis RS Johnson JMS Bellis, RS Johnson JMS Bellis JMS Belhs, RS Johnson JMS Bellis, RS Johnson

A

© 2008 KPMG LLP a UX hirmitad lability partnership and a mamber firm of the KPMG network of indapendent member fims atfilated with KPMG Intermational a Swiss cooperative All nghts

raserved

21




[47

ponsasal

s1y6i ||y 8ANesedond SSIMS B (BUOIELIBIUL DAY YUAM Palel|e SW)ij J6QUIBWI JUEPUBESpUI JO YOMIBU DINJY B4l JO W 1equel B pue diysiautied ADqe)) pauWE Y11 € d77 D B00T @

RuGR

{A1e184095 543 AQ
pioy 9. sejuedwoy) oy}

uosuLor SH 'SIlag SNP sileg SWr sijeg SNk uosuyor Sy ‘silleg SIAIM UOSUYOr SH 'stjag SIAIP SIBE SWI | w seurys oN) Aretosdeg
{s10120n(g o—u_w.?a
ENEL: 2Kl a|eae1 d B|[eAE7 TR Ny pioy ot me_:wﬂEoomwf
siAeCl 4N SIABR dN | pauua] Auadold snososuug siae() N EHEL:RYg| SIne(] dN ui1 s948Ys oz__ﬂbwoo_h_n
801JJ0 801JJ0 301340 201Yo 80 ¢ _A

221)j0 18y Guiploy Buieg swun
a\) Joy suostad ay) Jo erow
10 8UO Aue 1O ||e AQ pasidIaxs
9Q 0} 31 SI0LRNSIILIDY
WIGH Yyl AQ 1IN0 paLed

304 01 S198 JO SUORIUNY iy

1843 Buipjoy 6uieq awm ayl
Jo} suossad 3y} Jo 10w 0
5U0 AUB IO e AQ PasIDIaxs
90 0) 918 SI0lRNSILLDY
WO 84 AQ 1IN0 pailed

20 0} $122 10 SUQNUNY |1y

1eyy Buipjoy Buiag swn ay)
Joy suosiad ay) Jo siow 1o
8UO AUB 10 [|B AQ PaSIDIaXa
30 0} a.e SI0IBASIUILPY
IO BY3 AQ N0 PaLLIRD

aq 0] 519 JO SUoN2UNY Iy

1ey1 Suipjoy Buivg swn oyl
104 suossad sy} JO SI0W 20
auo Aue Jo || Aq pastuaxa
&Q 0Ol 51 SIO1BJSIHILPY
WIor 8y} AQ IN0 pared

5(] Ol S19€ IC SUORIUNY [y

14y Guipioy Buiaq awm ayl
Joy suosiad 2y} JO 10U IO
3UO AUB IO [|B AQ PISIDIAXE
34 0] 8.8 SICIBNSIUILPY
wior 8yl Ag N0 palLed

aq 0) SI28 10 SUOIUN |y

16y} Buip|oy Buieq suwm aui
104 suosiad oy} jo 9JoW! J0
2UO AUB 10 {je AQ PSSIDIOXG
9Q 0] 3B SJOIRNSIUIWPY
UIOr Ayl AQ N0 pallled

80 0] $108 10 SUOIOUN| ||y

judwe)ess {Z]001 Bied

$103081(] $10123n(] 5101231 $1012811(] SI01294(Q S4012811] 103utoddy
800¢C |udY trL 800Z wdy ¥L 8002 |1dY 1 800 U3V #L 800Z |udy vt 8002 INdvy ¢ juewnutcdde jo ejeq
Jayon) 1ayan] B3ony seon) Jaqon] layon

wif pue 1odjyg pieyory

wip pue Nodjiyg preyoy

wir pue nodiug pieysiy

wir pue nodjiyd pieyory

wif pue nodjiyd pieyoy

wip pue Jod|iyd pieyaly

S10JRASIUIWPY

sBuipaaooid ey

sBupeasosd uiepy

sBuipsadoud uiepy

sBuIpaanord ue

sBuipesdoid uiew

sBuipasocud ey

uonenfes N3

BO/O0LE

80/cE0E

80/Z80€E

80/G10€E

B/OZIE

800Z/8Z1E

SIUBIOHRI LINOD

I8N Jo UNGA yiiy

9SNP JO UNOT) YBIH

@211snf Jo UNoY) ybiy

800SN[* JO WO YbiY

8ansnf Jo Lno?) ybiy

sansnit jo uNoD) ybiy

o

moEnc,mc_vwh TN

988 AvD3
‘uopuoT ‘esenbs Aingsijes g

988 ArJ3
‘uopuo] ‘alenbg Aingsies g

gg8 AvO3
uopuo ‘sienbs AIngsies g

g88 ArD3
'u0puGT ‘auenbg AINgsies g

888 Ab23
'uopuon ‘alenbg ANgsies g

498 Ar23
‘uopuo 'esenbg Angsies g

i
8210 peiaisibey

£661 Aenuer gt

6661 aunr z

YO0Z 19Q013Q GL

L00Z Iudy 2

g6l aunf L

LOOZ Aely OE

uopesodiosui jo 918Q

91018L8

payW
se0)AIeg @oueInsu| ebejuay

GLEL8LE

PRIILIT WO02R|@] SINHFH

60¥09¢5

pasw (Buisnoy
paialeyg) sebe|pp usney

BLGZ6LY

1w sBUIPIOY W TH

4598287

ponur] S1018M H

L096ZZY

payw
SIUIWISRAL| FUR|IPE|D

Jequini Auadwpg

swieu Aurdwon

ucHewIopu) AloIniels

('3u02) uonewiojul A103n3e1g

| Xipuaddy




Appendix 1

Statutory information (cont.)

Statutory information

Intarior Furniture Services

Longmint Management

Company name HPS (No. 9) Limited HPS (No. 8) HPS Property Limited Limited Ivyglade Limited ted
Company number 4465640 4465465 3087557 3774511 4351945 3720761
Date of incorporation 20 June 2002 20 June 2002 4 August 1985 20 May 1999 11 January 2002 25 February 1999

Registered office

8 Salisbury Square, London,
EC4Y 8BB

8 Salisbury Square, London,
EC4Y 8BB

8 Salisbury Square London
ECAY BBB

8 Salisbury Square, London,
ECAY 8BB

8 Salisbury Square London
EC4Y BBB

8 Salisbury Square, London,
ECAY 8BB

Trading names

Court

High Court of Justice

High Court of Justice

High Court of Justice

High Court of Justice

High Court of Justice

High Court of Justice

Court reference

3069/08

|~

3093/08

3110/2008

3126/08

3116/08

3134/08

EU regulation

Main proceedings

Ma:n proceedings

Main proceedings

Main proceedings

Main proceadings

Main proceedings

Admimstrators

Richard Philpott and Jim
Tucker

Richard Phipott and Jim
Tucker

Richard Philpott and Jim
Tucker

Rechard Philpott and Jim
Tucker

Richard Philpott and Jm
Tucker

Richard Philpott and Jim
Tucker

Date of appointment

14 April 2008

14 Aprd 2008

14 Aprl 2008

14 Apnil 2008

14 Apnl 2008

14 Apnl 2008

Appointor

Directors

Directors

Directors

Directors

Directors

Directors

Para 100{2) statement

All functions or acts to be
carried out by the Joint
Admimistrators are to be
exercised by all or any one
or more of the persons for

All functions or acts to be
carried out by the Joint
Admimistrators are to be
exercised by all or any one
or more of the persons for

All functions or acts to be
carned out by the Joint
Adrimistrators are to be
exercised by all or any one
or more of the parsons for

All functions or acts to be
carned out by the Joint
Adrmuristrators are to be
exercised by all or any one
or more of the persons for

All functions or acts to be
carned out by the Joint
Administeators are to be
exercised by all or any one
or more of the persons for

All functions or acts to be
carned out by the Joint
Administrators are to be
exercised by all or any one or
more of the persons for the

the Companies are held
by the Secretary)

the time being holding that } the tme being holding that | the time being holding that | the time being holding that | the time baing holding that | time being holding that office
office office office office office

Directors {No sharaes in NP Davis NP Davis NP Davis D Lavelle NP Davis D Lavelle

the Compames are held D Lavelle D Lavelle D Lavelle D Lavelle

by the Durectors)

Secretary (No shares in JMS Bellis JMS Bellis JMS Bellis, RS Johnsen JMS Bellis, RS Johnson JMS Bellis, RS Johnson JMS Betlis, RS Johnson

calzc

© 2008 KPMG LLP a UK hmited |

raserved

ity partnershup and a membar fim of the KPMG network of independant membar firms affiliated with KPMG International a Swiss cooparative All nghts.

23




¥e

penssses

SIYBU [jy BANRIBdO0D SSIMS B EUOILBLIBIU| DNGY YNIM RelBye SWij Jequew JUSPUBdapul JO YJ0MIBU DY BUL 4O Wiy Jequwew e pue diysieulied Aujiger pelwun Jn e 471 SN 8002 ©

e

{Aigloassag eyl Aq
Pioy @18 sauedwoy) oyl

uosuyor Sy 'sieg SIM uosuyor Sy ‘sijag S sieg SWP uosuyor SH 'sl|eg SINF slleg SINP uasuyor gy ‘sifieg SINP ui saieys o) Aiejeideg
8jleAae] Q {sdo3004q 043 Aq
8||@re g pauwi afleae] Q ploy e seugdwonioyy
2|13AE7 g a||ane] g sineg dN a||eret Q wawabeuey 1855y NG SIAB N wy s01eYys op) s103000(
20140 210 22140 80440 3140 :

29140 1eyl Suipioy Buiaq awn

a3} 10} suosiad ay) Jo siow

10 9uo Aug Jo || A PasSIDISXa

2(] 0} 8JB SI01BASIUILIRY
or syl AQ 1NO PaLUeD
&g Ol $198 10 suonoung |y

ey Buipjoy Buiaq swi oy}
10§ suosJed 8y} JO SI0W IO
auc Aue Jo || AG PesIniaxa
aQq 0} aJe sicleNisIuIWpY
WG Y} AQ INO palled

9Q 0} S}0B JO SUCHAUNY |y

1ey3 Buipjoy Buisg awn syy
10} sUosIad ayl JO B10uW 10
auo Aue 10 ||e Aq pasidiaxa
3Q 01 8.8 SIOIRNSIULLDY
IO 8yl AQ IN0O PaiLed

a( 03 5108 10 suUQnoUNy iy

Jeyl Buipjoy Buiag awin sy
Jo} suosied ay) jo 8iow Io
5U0 AUR O ||B AQ POSIDIBXS
8Q 0] 8le SICIBNSIUILIPY
IO 33 AQ 1IN0 palLed

80 0} S}0B JO SUQIUNg ||y

1ey} Buipjoy Bulag awn ay)
19} suosJad ay3 O siow IO
U0 Aue JO ||B AQ pasInioxe
8Q 0} 918 SIoJeRSIuILDY
W0 8Y2 AQ 1IN0 palles

aQq 0] S108 JO SUCIOUNY ||y

1ey) Buipioy Buieg awn ey
10} suosiad ay} Jo 810w IG
3uo Aue JO || AQ pPESIDIaXs
39 03 2JB SI0IRSILILIPY
UI0r 8Y) AQ INO pauled

20 0} S} JO SUOHOUN Iy

1uSWBeIS (Z)001 Bl1ed

540138110 5101284 FlakEllg| $J010811Q 510323417 8101291 10juoddy
B00Z 1Y i 8007 |udy | 8007 udy t1 8007 1Ay Pl 800Z Uiy 171 8007 Udy L juswjutodde jo eleq
isyon) Byong Jayon) Jaxon] Jaxyony Jexan]

wif pue nodjiyd pleyay

wir pue 1oed|iyg pieyory

Wi pue Bodjiyd pleyory

Wi pue nodjiyd paeysty

wir pug nodiyg preysy

wip pue 1od)iyd pieyaty

S1012ISIIIUPY

sBuipasooud urepy

sDuipeaooid ey

sBuipssooid uiepy

sBupeaooud uey

sBuipeaooid wey

sBuipasooid uiep

uonenBes g

80/2602

800Z/L0LE

800Z/ZElE

80/1L60¢&

80/6T1E

800zZ/0ELE

80UB.18)84 LNCY

a01snf jo uno?) ybit

aosnr Jo Wnon ybiy

aoisnp Jo Wnod Yoy

sonsnp jo une) ybiy

aoIsNE Jo UNoY) ybiy

aansnp jo unoj yBiy

unoy

sewsu Guipea)

g48 AD3
'uopuoT ‘alenbg Amngsijes g

398 AP23
‘ucpuoT ‘aienbg Angsies 8

a48 A¥D3
‘uopuo ‘alenbg AIngsieg g

898 A¥03
‘uopuo ‘alenbg Angsijes g

488 Ard3
‘uopucy 'aienbg Aingsies g

898 ArD3
‘UopuoT asenbg Aingstes g

[ajo tahcaw_wc_.._

6861 Asenuer gz

000z Ae 61

0002 Ylew Lg

9861 AInr ¥z

0002 129010 2

LOOZ AN £Z

uonesodioaw jo ejuq

B8506€EL

pajwn
dnoun yieq 1enoueH Ay

8v8/66E

PRULLIT SPIIAIRS
212353 |E3Y PIN 24enbg

918266¢E

paywn
uoiyrauuosy Auedosy

#oe0r0C

pRUIWN
Buiunossy 9ydoayg

29z180¥

pajiw] Juswabeuey
193115 UOSILIOW

LEGLSZY

pajwi] sieuned
R 131007 |Feyy

Jaquinu Auedwo)

sweu Aueduion

uonewsopl Aloinyelg

(*3u02) uonewojul A1oynyels

| xipuaddy



Appendix 1

Statutory information (cont.)

Statutory information

Company name

Company number

UK Open Spaces Limited

4944661

UK Public Open Spaces
Limited

4944655

Waltker Packman Limited

1611965

Erinacecus Consultancy
Services Limited

2660273

John Nolan Associates
Limited

2785304

Leach Rhodes Walker CDM
Limited

3069336

Date of incorporation

27 Qctober 2003

27 October 2003

8 February 1982

5 November 1891

1 February 1993

16 June 1985

Registered office

8 Salisbury Square, London,
EC4Y 8BB

8 Salisbury Square London
ECaY 8BB

8 Sahsbury Square, London
ECAY 8BB

8 Salisbury Square Lendon,
EC4Y 8BB

8 Salisbury Square London
EC4Y 8BB

8 Salishury Square, London,
ECAY 8BB

Trading names

Dearle & Henderson
Francis Graves

Leach Rhodes Walker
Monaghans

Nolan Associates

Rose Project Services
Dunlop Haywards Building
Consultancy

Court

High Court of Justice

High Court of Justice

High Court of Justice

High Court of Justice

High Court of Justice

High Court of Justice

Court reference

3121/2008

3055/08

3078/08

3036/08

3088/08

3038/08

EU ragulation

Main proceedings

Main proceedings

Main proceedings

Main proceedings

Main proceedings

Main proceedings

Appointor

Administrators Richard Philpott and Jim Richard Philpott and Jim Richard Philpott and Jim Richard Hill and Jim Tucker | Richard Hill and Jim Tucker | Richard Hil! and Jim Tucker
Tucker Tucker Tucker

Date of appointment 14 April 2008 14 April 2008 14 Apnl 2008 14 Apnl 2008 14 Apnil 2008 14 Apnl 2008
Directors Directors Directors Directors Directors Directors

Para 100{2) statement

Directors {No shares in
the Compames are held
by the Directors)

All functions or acts to be
carried out by the Joint
Administrators are to be
exercised by all or any one
or more ot the persons for
the ttme being holding that
office

All functions or acts to be
carried out by the Joint
Administrators are to be
exercised by all or any one
or rmore of the persons for
the ttime being helding that
office

All functions or acts to be
carned out by the Joint
Administrators are to be
exercised by all or any one
or more of the persons for
the time being holding that
office

All functions or acts to be
carned out by the Joint
Administrators are to be
exercised by all or any one
or more of the persens for
the time being holding that
office

All functions or acts to be
carned out by the Jont
Administrators are to be
exercised by all or any one
or more of the persons for
the time being holding that
office

All functions or acts to be
carmed out by the Joint
Admenistrators are to be
exercrsed by all or any one or
more of the persons for the
time being holding that office

[ Lavelle

D Lavelle

D Lavelle

N Davis

NP Dawvis

D Lavelie

Secretary (No shares in
the Compames are held
by the Secretary)

JMS Bellis, RS Johnson

JMS Bellis, RS Johnson

JMS Bellis, RS Johnson

JMS Bellis, RS Johnsen

JMS Bellis, RS Johnson

JMS Bellis RS Johnson

e

© 2008 KPMG LLP a UK hrmited liability partnarship and a member firm of the KPMG network of indapandent member firms affilated with KPMG Internabonal a Swiss cooperative All nghts

reserved

25



9z

pawesel

SB[y Baneedood SSIMG B [RUOIIEWIBTU| DN UltA DELEE SWI) quWIaw 1Uapusdapul JO JIOAMIBU N4 8yl 0 UL 1squew e pue diysieuued Ajiger petw 3N @ 4717 DWdN B00Z &

Bk

UosSUYor Sy 'sifeg SWF

UOSUYor SH SI||ag SINF

uosSuYyor Sy ‘snieg SWF

UcsUYor SY silag SINF

uosuyor SH 'sileg SINF

uosuyor sy ‘siiag SINF

{A1e3ead0g oY) Ag
Piey eue seedwo) oy}
ul s318Yys opN) AB1Ss00g

[sa0p0iig.oy) AQ
EEL:R K] aljleART g ploy sue an_rnaﬁw&.wo:—
sIABQ 4N slAe] N SR AN 8ljaAeT 3eare1 g sineg dN Ul $040YS o) s10)den(]
221410 B8O 801}40 821140 a0 k
aaja Jeyr Buipioy Buieg awn | 1ey: Buipjoy Buieq swn syl | 1eyl Buipjoy Buiag swn sy | 1ey) Buipjoy Buiag sum sy1 | 1eyl Buipjoy Butsq swii syl | 1eyl Buipjoy Buisq swn sy}

|yl Joj suosiad syl Jo s10W
10 3UO Aug IO [j& AQ PRSIDIBXS
50 O] 8.8 sJoleJISIuLPY
IO 8yl AQ 1IN0 Paied

8 01 $I98 10 SUCHOUNY (|

10y suosiad 3yl Jo 810W 10
BUO AUB IO [|B AQ PBSIDIEXD
aQ 0] aJ8 S101_NSIUILDY
WIOr 8y AQ INO paLLIRd

8(g 0] 5108 JO suolduUny ||y

104 sUOSJEd BY) JO BJOW IO
SUO Aue 10 ||B AQ PasSIDISXS
8Q 0] 84 SJ0jelIsIunUpY
IO 8y} AQ INO pawIed

8Q 01 S108 IO SUOI3UNY ||y

10} SU0S19d By JO BIOW IO
auo Aue 10 (| Ag pasIDIaxa
84 01 2. SJOLJISIUILUPY
1weof eyl AQ INO paLLBD

8Q 0] 198 10 SUOIUN ||y

104 suosiad ay) JO 840w 10
auo Aue Jo ||e AQ pasiolax@
aq 01 aJje siojensiiwpy
UIGM 341 AQ 1NO palIed

9y 01 $198 10 SUCII2UN ||

10y suosJad sy} (o asow 10
au0 Aue JO ||B AQ PaSIIaxe
80 01 3.e sioleNSIUNLIDY
WIOr 3yl AQ 1IN0 palles

& 0} S108 IO SUQBIUN} ||y

ueweels (2jool died

$101981Q $I01081Q 101981 SI012811] sJo103)1Q0 510133110 Joynoddy
8007 (udy #1 800Z |Udy b1 8002 idy y1 800 udy 1 8007 |udy p| 8002 MY ¢ juswiuiodde jo 818Q
Jajony layon

Wi pue Jlodpyd preysy

wif pue nodjiud preyary

Iayani WIf pue iy pseyaly

J8YONL LIIP PUE (IH pIeyoy

183N ] WIF PUg [IH pIeyaiy

129N WIf pue (i pleyoiy

SI0)RASINWPY

sBuipasooid ey

sBuipassoid uiepy

sBuipasdoid uepy

sBuipaasoid uew

sBuipaanold uiepy

sBuipaanosd Uiy

uopemBarng

s0feeie

80/660E

80/LELE

80/980€E

80/0Y0E

80/e01E

@oUBIejos LN0Y)

82NSN(* 40 UNGY ybiH

aInsn Jo unad) ybiy

218N 40 L0 YBty

aonsnr jo 1non yBiy

20nsN( Jo UNoS YBiy

2onsnr o unod Y6y

. tuoo

E3
sawgu m:.FE )

488 Ar23
‘uopuo ‘arenbg Aingsies g

888 ArD3
‘ucpucT ‘aignbg Angsijes g

888 ArD3
‘uopuo ‘suenbg Angsites g

98 AbO3
uopuoT asenbg Aingsijeg g

888 A¥D3
‘uopuoT ‘sienbg Angsies g

898 A3
‘uopuon ‘esenbg Aingsies g

'

Leayjo poroisiboy

700Z pudy 1

8661 ABN 1L

1002 AeN 6

¥00C J9QUIBACN 27

8861 |udy 97

8002 Ye 62

uoieiodioou jo uwao

6002015

W] epIMplIem SOD

Z5196ET

paswy
{sBuIp|OK)} 5921A19G
RIURINSU| UOIEI]

0LEELLY

PRl
sBuipjoy surybruoy

0CEEsLS

PINWITY BIPSN YSIN

L018vZE

panwi
ufisa() 10| ARHT

oveL8s

pauwr
1RY|eAA SIPOYY Yora

tequinu Auedwo)

oweu Auedwon

uonewIou >._O«_.Zmum

(‘3u09) uonewojul A1oynjels

| XIpuaddy




Appendix 2 .
Administrators’ receipts and payments account

Erinaceous Group Plc {in administration}

Trading account

From 14 Apr 2008
to 13 Oct 2008

Post-appointment sales

Recharges 717 217
717,217

Other direct costs
Direct labour 7,010,338
Direct expenses 22411
Sub contractors 2,299
Consumable stores 508
Service charge (9 166)
(7.026,392)

Trading expenses
Indirect labour 1,625
Sub contractors 120 105
Rent 236 473
Heat and light 33,5650
Travel 106
Telephone/telex/fax 121,912
Carriage 364
Insurance 345,814
Professional fees 1,458
Hire of equipment 2390
Repairs and mantenance 6,303
Sundry expenses 107,629
Advertising 780
Stationery and postage 22738
(1,001,247)
Trading surplus/{deficit) borne by the relevant counterparties (7,310,422}

© 2008 KPMG LLP a UK fimited liability partnershup and a member firm of the KPMG network of independent member firms atfiliated with KPMG international a8 Swiss cooperauve All nghts

e :

reserved

27




panBse)

T4 sy Y ©ANL18d00T SEIMG B [BUGIBUIBIL| DN LM PBIBYE SWY Jequisis Tuapuadapls [0 Ysom1au D) 8yt JO Lay 1equisw B pue cysieuned Aupgen pewui NN e 477 OWdN 8002 O %
SRIOPR: FIOHETUNLPY PANCT
EYURE P) AQ BUIOY DUF DEDURY UBBT BARY (NUM (11T DX OF Divd B8m | wA S0 EDE'E90T (UM JO) 51500 SI08IADE JLTLIOSAR-01d 10) (1WA BUADAISUI) BOIYILL §°1] SOPIYIUT JOrPELT DEIRDSS 8] DONAGUISID Bif) BION
LZE BOS - 6ZZ'SLL 000°Z90°L VZSELL 000°ZvS L68°689°1 ooo'LeL’e £06'08E°C Q00'0EE'Z E61'06L° 000°rLS'L 9ZL'805°0EL  000°S0¥'22L s1djosnd |230)
- - - - - 000°L - 000°C - 1009 - - - o0 e SugQ) yeis
- - - - - - - - - - - - - 000 056 Ausdoid pjoysary
- - - - - Qco’L - 00091 - 000 0L - 000 £1 - - Aguigoew pue lueld
- - - - - - - - - - 957 7L - 804’9 - awooul Juay
- - - - - - - QC0ELZ - 000'8Z - - - - sudienal Auedwoniaiuy
- - - - - - 9110z - ¢BO'VS . - - - - suewAeday
0£8'L1 - 18§ . gZL'y - 9e9°12 N 0£6'9L - [8E OF - e - 158J91U1 Jueq
- - - - 629'L - 6622 - 948"y - £22'61 - - . $101Q80 UG 152:81|
- - - - BBZ'ZL - - - B8lL - (EOEL - v8E 0t - sjqesed | A
- - - - - - - - 0L L - 90p - 926 62 - spunjer Apung
- - - - Z89'GL - L5192 - 68518l DOL'SLL - 9 Ve - paled0|e 8q 04
S1S00
- - - - - - - - - - - - 1£Z V96 £ - Buipen jo ebieyiey
- - £ . ZoL'Ly - - - £iB8LE - - - 19¢°L - Aveq le ysej
- - La'vLL oon'CLL 108’16V 000'££5 ZLO619'L 000'068°L 08£'018'L 000'28Z'Z rog'Z60'E 000'005'L 08zt 00C'001L 5100490)
- - - - 8z 0T - i - [4 - g6L'ove 000'05 - - dIMPROIS
- - - - 000’0l - - Qo - 0ao t - 0ac v - 0oo e §912Iysa JClo
- - - - 88y 82 DO0 £ g a00’z el Ll oon g [86'V91 0an £ G8L'E - lusLidinbe pue sinjuIng
B85/ 96F - £ - - - - - X - 3 - ELL211'92Z1  000'000'0ZL | SWeWNSaAUl pue Saleys
- - - - 60512 - g atL - §15'¢2 zoz - 1ApO0D
- - - 000 058 F4 - i - £ - - - Z 0a0'0se Auadosd ployases’]
sydiasay
suawiey LITETTLY sjuawiey sneyy spuawieg sneyy sjuawiey suByY swawied sneyy sjuewAeyg ey sjuawhey sijeyy 3
sidiasay JL31 1ng |rsidieoey 0 wawmus |/sidiasey Jo JuawaIng [rsnidissay 0 wawaimg (rsidiesay jo waweng i/s1doay J0 Juaweyelg |ssidjesey §0 JUBWN NS
i HPATMINIODS e o i3 s s N $23. 1, EEN $403 Asumynsuo) Buip|ing 34 93

(‘3u03) Junodoe sjuswAed pue s3diadal ,si10jeilsiupy

Z XIipuaddy




Appendix 2

Administrators’ receipts and payments account (cont.)

Receipts and payments as at 13 October 2008

rgsarved

EG Plc Building Consuitancy ECPS EMS ECS HLR ISGO Limited
Statement of Receipts/| Statement of Receipts/| Statement of Receipts/| Statement of Receipts/| Statement of Receipts/| Statement of Receipts/| Statement of Receipts/
£ Aftairs Payments Affairs Payments Affairs Payments Affairs Payments Affairs Payments Affairs Payments Attairs Payments
Payments - - - .- - - - - - - - - -
Trading costs - {1.310,422) - - - - - - - - - - g
Dustribution to secured - {127 932 784) - - - - - - - - - - -
creditor
Pre-appointment - {838,265) - - - - - - - - - - - -
advisers fees
Legal fees - {965,397 - {126,744) - (104 645} - 190 622 - (135 768) - - - -
Debt collection costs - - - {245,379 - - - - - (31 329) - - -
Sundry expenses - {47 936) 508} - (1 365} - (159) - - - . .
trrecoverable VAT - {40 350) - - - - - - - - - - -
VAT recevable - (248,006} - 41 944 - (37,700 - 115,858} - (27,729 - - - -
Bank charges - (68710 - {388) - {563} - {1 - - - - -
Agenisivaluers fees - {41 310 - - - - - - - - - -
Rent expense - {16,388) - - (58 035) - - - - - - -
Professwnal fees - 19,750} - - - - - - - - - -
Payroll - {9,996) - - - - - - - - - - -
Subcontractors - - - (51 730) - - - - - - - -
Total payments - (137.529,314) - (414,962) - (255,045} - {106.641) - (194,826) - - - -
Munm: wtn hand/{Bank - Hq.am._.._mu-m - 3,875,531 * - 2,125,858 - 1,583,250 - 518.697! - .\._m.NNJ - 508,327
unding utibsed) ] i 1 !
Note. Tha distnbution to secured creditor includes £1 9 mithon @ VAT) for pre-spp advisors costs (of which £663 903 plus VAT was paid to KPMG LLP) which have been funded and borne by the Banks
Sourta  Admimistrators records
% © 2008 KPMG LLP a UK kmited kability parinership and a member fum of the KPMG network of independent member firms afilizted with KPMG tntasnational a Swass cooparatve All nighis 29




PHAIOSO)
og S4B [y SANEIS0OsD SE1MG B |EUOILELIBIU| ONJ) Y PETBIILE LU I8GLIBLY JuepuBdepus jO %I0AMIBU SHALY BUYL 1O Wy Jequaw e pue diys:subed Avpge| peliuil Y1 @ 4711 OWdY 8002 & %

SpIO8! SICIENSIUNLPY — BUNOS
ey}
18 $0JI0S 3 T] LWEYEIE) BIUDIME] DUR 7T SISINYSY dT7 Spielysal]
£aNSs! AJOINIEIS PUR SUCISUBd ‘X8) ‘UOIDSH0D J0Iqep SO35aLISng
1O O[5 YNM J[RIP LHYM PIYSIIGRISE SEM WEB) |RIIUBD Y SIOIBLSILILPY JO 10GUINY §18UG0ICdS Ul pug JeBEVEW J0 1B0RUBLI JOINAS B 1YNS AQ DBYEIS SEM UONBISINLIPE Y28 UOTIIURY 8110 pRay 8o Buipmow SeRAWOO 2 PRIDAGT UOHERSIIILDR 8Y )
. $8;04 1o 0B1RY2 [0 (0AS] [RIBUSE ByL Ut PBIJBYSI §1 1IN JWEWLBISER
ay1 0] Anoesp pebieya 10y 1 SUOIIUNY UOIRIISIUILDE (BJIUBD Ut pRAOiduwa EIs JO 1502 8y Iueds BLUM JO S1SAIBUR BADGR 81} U1 papRIIW ale pue ruswubsse oyl 01 Asanp eun paBieys sagy ‘yais poddns Buipnpul TusuBISSe $144] UG DEYICM BARY OYM 18IS Iy BION

01 pigd 583 JO 1900501 U) PAATOSGL 818M SUMC q PaNEI] uC pe oyt wi Buisug sianews 188a) (e (it [eep 01 pojuiodde e1am sialew Asuoajosu Ut p dxe Sty 8)q

8 251°625'S SIUIWISINGSIP PUE SISOI BUIN |BI0 ]
86 Qow.mm 3 SIUBWBSINGSIP 1810 |
LT vLT'L Byl
9z 699°0Z JBIS 912enU0IgNS
6 G2Z'El 588} LN0J pUe Neauspiog
16 6E8 SWOodBR|
L5 /66'8Z DO} PUR UOIEPOLLILLIGIIY|
80 Z¥8'BZ [eABI ],
uonduasap spudwWasINgsIg
£ LLE 00 001 00 061 00 0VZ 00 OVE 00 0E 00 525 00 009 3 Mnoy Jad 2381 sBuioay
08 EPG'SZV'S 00 0Z5°0S 00 86£'SL0°L 00 ZS1'169 00 Zt5°940°L 00 648'+49°L 05 259°91LS 00 00B°0EY 3 1500 |0
6ZZY'LL Z 50§ 2 vre's 8648°C EO9SL'E £ 528t | ¥86 08LL sinoy |ero)
S101IpaIY]
9 162 05 Z0L'geT ¥ 099 £€8 8671 ¥9 08s 6 lLC 56/ G G6E Y sBunaaw pue sajepdnjuoday
O¢ 86E 05519 Ste £ 989 - [ 5812 L 602 6l 6Lvl 008 suonebnsaau|
6Z 40€ 00 1L'L2T 6 Svs 0fc | 80 viL 985 g 10l BZS 518 SuHe pue SIoUPAID
ZZ viIE 05 578'689 9Z8L'z - GZ80'L - ovel 9688 gatt - Aauow st
1Z§le 05 006 EEL 8 v v vee g0L 6862 £9l g1 St Buusiysed
£€ 98z 0§ §82°€91 £0L8 £4l1 tSIZ g1l o6y 90LL 6¢ gse 1vA pue xe|
66 zZE 05 1£5'681 9 /88 80 £ 00t 99yt v 8El Z ¥8l 691 . saaAodu]
£2 992 00 £22'488 L ZEE'E Z Ll 9 bSE'L 8944 G Oyy L LES 88¢ §Z9 woddns Asj)
LE8ZE 00895°ZiY ?982°L oLl 922 S1€2 SEV8 Boel 08 03> Auadoig
90 ELY 00 048'SS G GEL - - - G&Z gott - - I3qap JOBqSSES| pUE BlET
91 682 00 86S 96 P LLEE 9 L0l Lol L 8 Lo¥ [AVA Z 66 gvE u0I1138j|C2 J0IGa]
05 v0S 05 L4L'941 ¥ 05E - - - - ozt 6lLl S {9 syeolied
S¢ 88¢ 00 L80'ZSL 9 /428 - 00LC 8 vy 000¢ £08 - GZL uonesieal 51855y
Ll zZovy 05 Ovl'éer LA LEL 5192 - Z9¢¢ Sgee L1ee €981 ssauisng Jo ajeg
0Z 88C 05 909 L8E 6 vre’l L ¥02 9 06y 1 9gl gg6 88¢¢ Sov ¥ arL Buiuueid pue Aojneis
uondiasop awny

3 inoy Jad 3 1509 sinoy uoddng olensiwpy  Jolensiviwpy  1ebeuspy 1abeuepf 10320410 Jouneqd

o)1 abesony  [Em10] Je3og Jownp ionueg lowag

PR1EPIOSUO? - (UCIIRIISILIWIPE Ui} SILIEIPISGNS pUue 3|4 D3

600Z 18qualdasg gL 01 800Z j1udy ¢L pouad 10} $3S09 aw|} ,S10)eAISIUIWPY O SisAjeuy
¢ xipuaddy




Appendix 3
Analysis of Administrators’ time costs for period 14 April 2008 to 19 September 2009 (cont.)

EG Plc {in administration)

Senior Semor Junior Total Total Average rate
Partner Director Manager Manager Adnunmistrator Administrator Support hours cost £ per hour £
Time description
Statutory and planning 1333 50 842 574 171 148 5 150 460 5 172,146 00 37382
Sale of business 5556 857 49 4 4856 - 200 10 2601 119,924 50 461 07
Assets realisation 80 - 56 0 1840 44 8 1895 - 482 3 138,197 00 286 b4
Fairoaks 576 1719 121 0 - - - - 3504 176,777 50 504 50
Debtor collection 225 82 712 237 146 3 1776 35 4530 126,685 00 277 45
Sale and leaseback debtor - - - - - - - - - -
Property 15 10 1355 8130 23156 206 10 1,2141 396,684 00 326 73
Caley support 54 5 248 461 4 3802 2745 1,099 4 1223 24171 860,386 00 273
Employees - 79 109 2 56 0 114 693 - 2538 86,046 50 33903
Tax and VAT 350 19 11086 48 2 1371 2147 163 562 8 161 170 &0 286 37
Cashienng 15 07 95 977 473 294 02 186 3 55,528 60 298 06
Chent money - 3256 - - - - - 325 17,062 50 52500
Creditors and claims 830 298 b3 7 2786 17 3188 168 5314 160,580 00 30218
Investigations 500 147 9 4 2091 1788 493 - 546 & 235,922 50 364 92
Report/updates and meetings with 335 7556 2567 44 0 64 76 6 58 3 5510 206,998 50 37568
craditors
Total hours 5358 592 8 1,529 8 1,989 4 1,096 9 24137 243 4 8,401 8
Total cost £ 321,480 00 311,220 00 657,814 00 676,396 00 263,256 00 458,603 00 24,340 00 2,713,109 00
Average rate per hour £ 600 00 525 00 430 00 340 00 240 00 190 00 100 00 322 92
Disbursements description
Travel 21201 53
Accommodation and food 16,8565 13
Telecoms 73067
Bordereau and court fees 3120
Subcontracted staff 20 669 26
Other 6,679 36
Total disbursements £ 66,447 96
Total time costs and disbursements 2,779,556 96
Note All staff who have worked on this assignment including support staff, have charged time directly to the assignment and sre included in the above anaiysis of ttme spant The cost of staff employed 1n central admimistration functions is not charged diractiy (o the
but 5 refl dintha g { lavel of charge out rates
The admimistration covered 72 companies, including one head office function Each admunisiration was staffed by either 8 semor manager or manager and an appropriate number of Admumistrators A central team was established winch dealt with sale of
b debtor coll . tax pensions and statutory 1ssues
Freshfields LLP Ashursts LLP and Lawrence Graham LLP solicitors, all reputable firms expenenced in insolvency matters, ware appointed to deal with all lags! matters ansing in the admumstration Detailed breakdowns were recewved i sespect of fees paid to
Source H»&mﬁ:ﬁ:ﬁﬁ&._.mnuau
% © 2008 KPMG LLP a UK krmited habilty partnership and a member firm of the KPMG network of _mamom:aoa momber firms affiliated with KPMG international s Swiss cooperative All nghis 31
reserve




panesess
Ze S1yBes py BANRIBA00D BSIMS B [BLGHIBUIBILY DY Y3iM PBIBHIHE SWII) JBQUIBLS JUBPUBTEDUN JO HJOMIBU DINGY G4} JO L Jequew @ pue dysieulied Aljiger pewl XN € ‘41T DWJN 8007 O %

SPI0G) SIOIBHSIUNLPY  BXNOS
wey:
0 pred 5597 10 1090551 Ul PAMBIOS BIOM SUMODYERIG PONIRISG UORBASILILPE By ui Bursue ssajjeur [E50] 48 Yl (28D 0] PAIIOUE B1M SIBREW ADUBAOSU U PEIURLIAOXS S BiqeIndal (18 'SIONMOS JTT WRYRID BIURIME] PUB 47T SISIYSY 'JT] SPIBLYsBLY
SaNSSI AJOINIBYS PUR SUCTSUBT XB} ‘UOUDBHOD I0IQEP 'SOSSeUISnG
JO BIBS YUM JROD YOIYM DOYSTIEISE SO LIRR] [RIILSI \ SIOTBIISIUNLIPY JO JBQUUNU 8leudosdde ue pue 1afieusw 10 PEBUSLI JOIUBS 8 JALIIS AQ POLRIS SEM UCIRASIUIUPR Y383 UOLIUMN B0 PRey auo Buipnin SBIUedU0) Z¢ PBIBADY UOIENSIUNUPE By
58]%1 00 08289 30 (9AB] jR16UBE Bt Ut PAIOB[BS £1 NG ewIubISsE
Byt 0] A128.p peBIBYD 10U §1 SUONIUN) UONBIISIUIUDE (211UBD Wt PRAOIAWS JJEIS JO 1500 FY) Uads SLUN JG SISAIEUR SAOQE Byl Ul PapRiaul Big pue JuawuBisse 8y) O] Aopup eunt pabieyd eagy Jals poddns Butpnioul TUBWIUBISSR 51yl UO DBYIOM BABY OyM LIS |1y slon

95 891°092°L SIUBWIBSINGSIP PUE S1502 oI (930 )
80 L¥L'9 J SIHBLIasINGSIP |R1O |
GaZrl BYIo
- JJB1S paloenuoaqnsg
6F 9EG°L $88) UNO2 pue NBJSPIOY
- SI0J3(3 | |
15 868'C PO} PUB UONEPOWILLIODDY,
SE E€9L°1 [aABI)
uondussap sIUsWISINGSIY
62 80E 00 001 00 061 00 ov2Z 00 ObE 00 0ty 00 525 00 009 3 inoy tad a1es abriaay
0g £20'vSe’L 00018} 00 S£5°)2¢ 00 255°€6 00 9EL°6¢1L 00 L¥L'0ES 0S £29°901 00 085'05 31507 (010
L L90°v L8t 5 269°L 8 68¢ v ovy 6ZEZ'L L €02 £18 sinoy B30l
SI0P3ID
L9 TET 00 tPL'E GElL Z§ it - 09 90 - - yum sBunasw pue salepdnpuoday
16 €62 00 £2L") 89 - - £9 - S0 - - suonebinsasuy)
¥F LBE 00 8.b'alL ZEr 0 g1l Ll S 6Ll - 08 Swie|s pue sioNpasy
£6 802 00 8EL'L59 L62LT - G280l - oveL 9688 0E9 - Asuow Juany
29 12g 0§ 8¢S 12 0.9 - ov £8 925 ot 10 - Buirayses
00 0¥Z 00891 L0 - - Lo - - - - 1vA pue xe|
£L 898 00 6Ly LY 98cl - 05§l 9¢ 0l¥ 095 06 - seaAoidwy
¥L G2 00 LSE 0S 9128t L E 9€EL Z 00l 8¢€s 6l - - woddns A9jgn
00 009 00 00€ S0 - - - - - - SQ Auadolg
- - - - - - - - - - 10)g9P JIeqasea] pue ajes
ZZ 062 05061'v8Z L 846 A" Z EvE 6 G5¢ gl 0 £91 599 59 uoI12d]|09 Jolgaq
- - - - - - - - B - S)BOJIBH
L6 0L 000Z5'f oLl - - - 08 - - o€ uones||eal siassy
GE vEE 0S FZP'05L G 6ry - S Lve - GL 98 S 1S 0€E9 SS8UISNg JO 8jeg
EL L2E 00290 91 L 6t 08 L8 L8 ¥0 0% o€l £€ Buluugd pue Alcinlels
uondirasap swyg

3 snoy tad 31502 sinoy Hoddng 10jeasiwpy  ojgasivupy  JeBeuepy Jabeuepy 103041Q 13UMEd

aju1 sbriony |10 8101 1ownp 101Uag 101u8g

{uonensiuILpe wl) S403

(‘3u09) 6007 19qwialdag gl 03 8007 IMdy 1L poliad 10} S1S02 awil ,S10jeIISIUIWPY JO SISAjeuy
¢ xipuaddy




Appendix 3
Analysis of Administrators’ time costs for period 14 April 2008 to 19 September 2009 (cont.)

ECS {in administration)

Semor Senior Junior Total

Partner Durector Manager Manager Admunistrator Administrator Support hours cost £ par hour £
Time description
Statutory and planming 03 175 65 14 39 163 400 859 20671 80 240 65
Sale of business 80 545 654 15 - - - 1294 62,044 50 479 48
Assets realisation - - 23 - - 105 - 128 2984 00 23313
Fairoaks - - - - - - - - - -
Debtor collection - M6 1270 425 1395 870 - 407 5 125,107 50 307 01
Sale and leaseback debtor - - - - - - - - - -
Property - 50 - - - - - 50 262500 525 00
Caley support - 20 70 - 988 543 - 1621 38,082 00 234 97
Employees - - 80 75 48 60 - 263 8 282 00 314 90
Tax and VAT - - - - 06 - - 06 144 00 24000
Cashiering - - 15 432 41 - 10 498 16417 00 32966
Client money - 210 - - - - - 210 11,025 Q0 525 00
Creditors and clams - - 75 50 03 103 14 245 7084 00 28955
Investigations - - 05 - 108 - - 113 2,807 00 248 41
Report/updates and meetings with - - G5 - - 32 32 69 1,143 00 16565
creditors
Total hours 83 1115 2262 11011 2628 1876 456 9431
Total cost £ 4,980 00 58,537 50 97,266 00 34,374 00 63,072 00 35,644 00 4,560 00 298,433 50
Average rate per hour £ 600 00 525 00 430 DO 340 00 240 00 190 00 100 G0 31644
Dishursements description
Travel 2,041 40
Accommodation and food 1,714 63
Telecoms -
Bordereau and court fees 635 20
Subcontracted staff -
Other 450 11
Total disbursernents £ 4,841 34
Total ime costs and disbursements 303,274 84

Note Al stalf who have worked on this assignment, including support stafl, have charged ume directly o the assignment and are mcluded in the above sralys:s of ime spent The cost of staff employed in central admunistration funchions i1s not chargad directly to the
assignrnant but 1s reflectad in the general lavael of charga out rotes
The admunustratron covared 72 compamies including one head offica function Each admumisiration was staffad by esther a sentor manager or manager &hd 8n approprrate dumber of Adrmstrators A central team was astablished which dealt with sale of
businesses, dabtor coflection, tax, pensions and statutory 1Ssues
Freshfields LLP Ashursts LLP and Lawrence Graham LLP sohcitors i reputable firms expersenced in insolvency matters, were appomnted to deal with all legal matters arising in the admstration Detailed breskdowns were recewved i raspect of fees paid to
them

Source  Admurustrators’ records

% © 2008 KPMG LLP, 8 UX kmued liability partnership and a memiber firm of the KPMG network of independent member fims affilated with KPMG Intemanional a Swiss cooporatve All nghts 33
reserved




peAasel
v S1YBU [y BALRIBOO0S SSIMG € | 191U] O YHM PEIBIHE SLUSIY JOGLUBLY WSPUSIOPA 1O YIOMIGU DY BUY JO LIt Jequuaw @ pue diys/euled Aljiger pelnul 3N e ¢77 DWdY 8002 9 %

SpI020L SUOIRASIUIWPY  8ANog
Of pred 584 JO J200S61 Ui PEAIGIDS B18M SUMOPYRBIG PBEIBT UOBISIUNUDE BY] W BINsLIR S1aiew [ebaj [ yhm Jeap Of perwodde e1om 'S8H 8w ASUBAIOSUI Ul DEOUSIIAOXE BULY BIGRINGE] {8 SI0NIHOS A 1] WRGELT BIUBIMET PUR 4 TT SISINGSY 'ATT u_EwE“MM__.
sanss) Alojnals pug suoisued ‘xe} ‘UoN38)j02 10]Gap "sassauIsnNg
10 B]ES YIM HESD YOIyM POUSHGRIS SOM WEE! 8UBD Y SICIENSIUNLDY jO JBGUINU 8]8udDI0GR UE DUS JRBRUBLY J0 JSBRUBLY JGIIGS B JBYIIG AQ POJE]S SEM UGHEISIINUDE 40T UCUIUN] BIys pEdy Bu0 Bulpriti dtos 2t P uona. pe oyt
50184 1n0 eBugy3 Jo j8As) aseust ay) wi peeyar s1 jnq Juawubisse
BYI 0 AjoBap PRBIRYD 10U §1 SUOHIUN UOHEISIURLDE [BIUSS oI peAOIdWa EIS [0 1500 BY) UGS BN (O STSAJBUR BADGE B4 U PRPMYIW a4g pul Juwubisse oyt o Alodnp dwr peBiays pagy K1 Loddns Bupnjou uewuBISSE SI) U0 DENJOM BARY OYM LBIS (1Y ayoN
£e LyZ'Eey SIUBWIISINGSIP PUB SISOD W) [BI0]
£8 0PS’'8 J SIUBWBSINGSIP [B10] |
- Bylg
- }ElS paoenuoagns
0Z 1Z8 588} 1INC2 puUB nealaplog
98 88 swods|a |
. ovLy s PO} PUB UGIBPOWLIODSY
0L9Le'¢ jeAgly
uonduIsSsp SJUBSSINGSIQ
6 vOE 00 00l 00 061 00 0ve 00 OVE 00 OEY 00 52§ 00 009 3 moy sad ajes obeiany
00 LOL'vBY 00 0S6°E 00 +08°99 00 2L8'L6 00 9£6'LZL 00 95251 00 SEL 00 008°VE 3 1500 1830
56851 S6E 915¢ 8 Lov v 9LE 8 ¥SE vl 085 §4n0y jBlO]|
$10)IpaID)
02 252 00 169 v g8l £€ LL - 09 90 - 0l U sBunasw pue salepdn/ucday
TLLVT 00 L¥0'E £zl - - gl - S0 - - suoneBisaay|
98 G0E 00 #80'6 L B2 S¥ 08 £0 §2 F ¥l - - SWIBD pug S103paI7)
- - - - - - - - - - Asuow usiD
61 0EE 000268l €48 2l - 09 69 gc ¥0 - Buuayse)
9 0L 00 ££0°L 8¢ - - 0l 80 - ot - IvApue XBej
L¥ 292 Q0 9r5'z LB 80 6z A4 50 0¢ - - sashoiduwg
e are 00 zev'ZY 9Ll 154 6 99 v £6 ov S01 - 8§ uoddns As|e)
69 L0E 00000°2 §9 - oz - §¢ 0l - - Anadolg
- - - - - - - - - - 10108 YORQSSES| PUE JES
L4282 00 0LL'vPT 9698 Sl L L¥E v 062 9lrl LEBL - £l uon08||02 Jo1gaq
- - - - - - - - - - SyeOIIR
80 Z8€ 0090L £ L6 - - - 08 0 - Gl uciesi|eas s}assy|
£9 662 00 £66'FEL g/ee Lzl - - L €51 i E2AN - S vr $sauIsng Jo 9jes
FAL R 42TA 00 SEL'LL 69 81l 8 L2 g0 68 9Ll - ¥ Guwued pug Aloinelg
uondLIasap awiy |
3 inoy Jad 3 1509 sinoy uoddng iojesiuiwpy  Joleasiuiwpy 1obeueiy leBeuBp 10330410 laupyey
@jes abriaay  |e30) |e101 sounp 10Wos 0ueg

{uonenSupE U} PI $921A19 5 AJuR}Nsun) SAOIIEULI]

(-3u09) 6002 19qwandasg gL 031 8002 |11dy HL poriad 10j S1S0I aw] ,si0jellsiulwpy Jo sisAjeuy
€ Xipuaddy




Appendix 3
Analysis of Administrators’ time costs for period 14 April 2008 to 19 September 2009 (cont.)

EMS (in administration)

Senior Senior Junior Total Total  Average rate

Partner Director Manager Manager Admimstrator Administrator Support hours cost £ per hour £
Time description
Statutory and planning 30 5Q 319 25 56 4 86 50 1124 34,662 00 308 38
Sale of business 03 300 43 14Q - - - 486 22,539 00 46377
Assets realisation - - 18 - - 100 - 18 267400 226 61
Faroaks - . - - - - - - - -
Debtor collection - 130 164 3 40 4 2228 825 - 5230 160,367 00 306 61
Sale and leaseback debtor - - - - - - - - - -
Praperty - 20 - 30 - - - 50 2,070 00 414 00,
Caley support 25 20 339 25 2099 98 0 113 3601 88,103 00 244 66
Employees - - 85 73 1175 24 - 1367 34 793 00 256 40
Tax and VAT - - - - 24 - - 24 576 00 24000
Cashienng - - 05 331 28 - - 364 12,141 00 33354
Client money - - - - - - - - - -
Creditors and clams - 230 65 50 - 343 15 703 2323700 33054
Investugations - - - - 68 - - 68 163200 240 00
Report/fupdates and meetings with 10 . 11 20 - 32 36 1089 2,721 00 24963
creditors
Total hours 68 750 252 8 109 8 6186 2390 214 1,323 4
Total cost £ 4,080 00 39,375 00 108,704 00 37,33200 148,464 00 45,410 00 2,140 00 385,505 00
Average rate per hour £ 600 00 525 Q0 430 00 34000 240 Q0 190 00 100 00 291 30
Disbursements description
Travel 1567630
Accommodation and food 1,999 89
Telecoms 20 38
Berdereau and court fees 624 49
Subcontracted staff -
Other 475
Total disbursements £ 4,225 9N
Total time costs and disbursements 389,730 91

Note All stalf who have workad on this assignment, iIncluding support staff have charged ime directly to the assignment and are included in the above analysis of tume spent The cost of staff amployed in central sdmuristration functions 1s nof charged diractly to the
assignment but s reflocted in the general level of charge out rates
The administration covered 72 compames including one head office function Each administration was staffed by esther & semor manager or manager and an appropriala number of Admumvstrators A central team was established wivch dealt with sala of

bu! debtor collection, tax, pensions 8nd statutory sssues
Freshhelds LLP, Ashursts LLP and Lawrence Graham LLP sohcitoes ail raputable lirms experienced in insolvency mattars, were appainted to deal with all legal matters ansing i the sdmmisteation Detarled breskdowns weres received in respect of fess paid to
them

Source  Adrmmrstrators’ records

% © 2008 KPMG LLP 8 UK limuted lisbilty partnership and a member firm of the KPMG natwork of independant member firms affikated with KPMG Intarnational a Swiss cooperative All rights a5
raserved




panesa
ac S1YBu |y BAIIRIBHO0D SSWMAS B [BLK | EXpH YBA PRIIIE WY JBQUIBW TuBPUBdeRUI 1O FICAMIBU DAY BUI 0 L} Jaquisly e pue diysiauiied Aiqe) patiu N @ 477 DiNdY BOOZ O %

EPI038S SIOBNSIHWPY  BAUNCS
wey)
O} pred 508) j0 1500584 U PEAIRIDI BIDM SUMODYREIQ POJIEIN] UOTNELSIUIWIDE if] Ui Bursug sipnew (868) (1@ qum (0P O} pojutodde 910Mm *SIANRLE ADUBAJOSUIL th _Uwu..__.w._.._.wn_vﬁ LY BIQRINTSL |18 "FIONDIOE o TT WRYRIS) BIUDIMET PUL 477 SISINYSY ‘'dT] SPIGLIYSE S
sansst AI0INIGIS puUe SUCIsUad "Xgl ‘UoIIe||03 JOJqop 'sessatIsng
JO B{ES YILW JROp YIIYM PBYSHGOISE SEM LIS} [BAUSD ¥ SICIRISTUNLDY [0 19qUINU 2]eud0xdde ug pue ra0susw J0 1aDauBw JONUBS 8 JRUNT AG DIJIEIS SEM LR y383 UCHIUN BOIYO PROY BUC BLIpnoul ‘SBIURdWOT 7 PBIDADT UOTIRASIUILLIPE 8]
s9184 10 pli1gya Jo |8A8Y [#18UDD by} LI PEIIBYS! ST Ing tusWuBisse
Bigl 0] Aoeanp pebiayd 10U St SUOHDUNE UONRNSIUNLPE [eINUDD Ul PBAOIOWS RIS J0 1503 8y Jusds 8w JO SISABUR 8ADQE Sy} Ut pepRIUI DI pud ludwuBisse ayl 01 A100.1p e peBiRys 8ABY JJBIS Loddns Buipnjaui Juauubisse siy} UG PEXIGM BABY OYM [jBIS iy sloy

8E 6LL'662 $]UQWIBSINGSIP PUB SISO AW} [BIO]
g8 1196 3 SIUSWASINGSIP {210} !
- BYIO
- }JJEIS pRlOERUOIGNS
06 £6¢ 6 $994 LNOJ puB NE3ISRI0Y
- SW023)a] |
8l 642 PO0J PUE LOIIBPOWUIOIDY|
ogey jener] |
uo13dIIISIP SIUIWASINGSIA
£8292 00 00L 00 061 00 012 00 OFE 00 OEY 00 525 00 009 3 1noy 1ed a3 ebeieay
05 29L°062 00 0ZL'EL 00 Z9t'L8 00 9£6°VZ 00 8ZL°08 00 ¥BE'B6 05 LSt 00 088°p) F 1502 |Bl0)
0voL’L Z LEL 8 65 6 EOL Z6¥L 8 8Z¢ £0 8vZ sinoy |gjo)
SJ0}PBI3
¥E GZT 00 sOv'ElL G 85 LB v LE . - vzl - - yum sBunasul pue serepdn/uodey
00 0¥Z 00 08y Q¢ - - 1A - - - - suonebnsaau|
6t 0¥Z 00 L¥Z'LL 89 ve v 9z ot ozl Sl - S0 SWwie|3 pue si01pel])
- M - - - - - - - - Aauow st
LLeee 05 SvE'S 082 - - £z ¥ ST - £0 - Buusiyse)
00 061 00061 0l - ol - - - - - 1VA pue xe|
6L LLE 00 Gyy'olL GEE - 09 60 L 92 S0 - - seaodwy
£ 602 0099% £ g 6g A1) [ A - - 0E - - noddns Asie)
¥E LSE 00 688'8 £6¢ - - - ove to - 0l Auadoly
gG0ELY 00 0£6'SS §Sgl - - - 562 0oLl - - 101G8p %0BQASES| pUR 9|85
€Z §PC 00 885'9E 4:14¢ - 0L zov oLl 0Ll - ov uonaa)|0d 10lgag
- - - - - - - - - - SYBCIIES
- - - - - - - - - - UOIESI[BR) §1955Y
Z5 65 oosLe's 5461 - - - - 50 - o4gL $58UISNG JO 8BS
L8122 00 0E6'9ZL L 248 3748 96L2 G 8y 26z o968 - £ Buwued pue Asoimers
uonduasap ey

3 anoy 1ed 31502 sinoy Hoddng l0jeNsiuiwpy  Jojasiuiupy  s9beuepy 1abeuepy 109810 souped

o)us 0Brisay  |BJO] je3oL Jounp 10U0g 101U3G

SIUIPISNS JUNWLIOP ~ (uoesiLIWPe ul) 2)1d ©3

(13u02) 6002 19qua1dasg gL 03 8002 |MdY +L poliad 10} S3S02 awi} si0jesisIuIWpY JO sisAjeuy
¢ xipuaddy




ABSTRACT OF RECEIPIS AND PAYMLN TS - 14042008 10 13/10/2008  Appendiy te Loy 2 24

Dunlop Hovwosd 1 orens 1 vecutne Boad | imited Page t
RECEIPTS t
Brought torward Bom provious Abstact {11 .4ny) oo
[t s Carnied Torsand o URVIL
IURISHIERIT CONIMLHTON shoet e absttact
DAY M NTS L
Brought forwaed Trom provious Abstace il v 0l
[ I TR Coased torwand 1o TRY
RAREATIER ot e shootr e absnact
. ' poa by e LI P PRI
' * o L O B o 1 a1 oabp dh et T Lot




